
art and 
architecture

art and 
architecture

art and 
architecture

art and 
architecture

penn state university press



www.psupress.org | 1

Order Information
Individuals: 

We encourage ordering through your local book-
store. Payment must accompany orders to Penn 
State Press. Use the order form at the back of this 
catalogue or order online using your credit card at 
www.psupress.org.

Libraries:  
Please attach your purchase order.

Retailers:  
Please contact  
Kathleen Scholz-Jaffe, Sales Manager 
Penn State University Press 
820 N. University Drive, USB 1, Suite C 
University Park, PA 16802-1003 
814-867-2224; Fax 814-863-1408  
E-mail: kxs56@psu.edu

Examination Copies: 
To receive an examination copy of one of our 
books, please see the examination copy policy on 
our website at www.psupress.org/ordering/ 
order_exams.html.

Titles, publication dates, and prices announced in 
this catalogue are subject to change without notice.

Abbreviations 
tr: trade discount; sh: short discount

Penn State is an affirmative action, equal opportu-
nity University. 

U. Ed. LIB 13-505

Cover: Constitution of 1791, damaged by P.-F. Palloy in May 1793. Copper 
and parchment. Archives Nationales de France, Paris. Photo: Atelier 
Photographique des Archives Nationales.

Page 1: Jean-Pierre Droz, assignat, twenty-five sols, 1792. Etching, en-
graving, and typography on paper. Private collection. Photo: Richard Taws.

Page 6: Detail from an analytical diagram of the north elevation of the 
baptistery, Parma. From an engraving by Piero Sottili after a drawing by G. 
Bertoluzzi, in Lopez, Il Battistero di Parma, fig. 4.

Page 7: Bay 103, Reims Cathedral. Drawing by Ferdinand de Lasteyrie,  
ca. 1850 (after Lasteyrie, Histoire de la peinture sur verre).

Page 9: Chartres Cathedral, south elevation (after Dehio and Bezold, Atlas, 
Book III, plate 416).

Page 13: Francisco de Hollanda, Column, Baths of Diocletian, from the 
album commonly known as Antigualhas (1538–40; Escorial, Biblioteca del 
Monasterio de San Lorenzo, inv. 28.I.20).

Page 20: Diagram Showing the Essential Parts of the Composite Photographic 
Apparatus, 1881. Engraving. From Photographic Journal 15 (June 24, 1881).

American Art   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   24–29

Animal Studies  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    22–23

Architecture  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6–7, 9, 18–19, 30

Baroque Art  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  11, 16–18

Biography  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 24

Education  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 33

Eighteenth-Century Art  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   12

History   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 1, 12, 21, 23–24, 28–30

Literature  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12–13, 31

Medieval Art   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  4–10

Modernism  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   20–21, 24, 27, 31

Music  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 27

Nineteenth-Century Art  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 3, 19, 25–26, 29

Photography  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  20–21, 25

Renaissance Art   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12–15

Theory/Criticism  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 32–33

Visual Culture  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   1, 22–23, 25, 29

Selected Backlist  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 34–35

Index  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 36

Order Form   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 37

Art And EphEmErA in  

rEvolutionAry  FrAncE

richard taws

The PoliTics of  
The Provisional

The Politics of the Provisional
Art and Ephemera in Revolutionary France

Richard Taws

“What Richard Taws offers is a series of concepts 
with which to frame French Revolutionary visual 
culture: to the notion of the provisional, he adds 
currency, identity, circulation, temporal rupture, 
media transgression, and mimetic dissimulation. 
Not only are the arguments and formal analy-
ses moored to original material, but they are so 
cogently structured that it is hard to see them as 
anything but convincing. Art historians have much 
to learn from the approach Taws takes. He renders 
an entire realm of images and objects foundational 
to our understanding of the production, status, and 
meaning of representation in the 1790s—and, in 
so doing, develops models for thinking about the 
relation of the visual to political upheaval more gen-
erally. This is one of the most sophisticated accounts 
of material culture I have read.” 
� —Erika Naginski, Harvard University

The Politics of the Provisional is the first book in 
the Art History Publication Initiative (AHPI), a 
collaborative grant from the Andrew W. Mellon 
Foundation. Thanks to the AHPI grant, this book 
will be available in the following e-book editions: 
Kindle, Nook Study, Google Editions, ebrary, EBSCO, 
Project MUSE, and JSTOR.

288 pages | 24 color/66 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | 3/2013 

isbn 978-0-271-05418-6 | cloth: $74.95 sh 

Available in the U.S., Canada, Mexico, and South America

www.psupress.org
www.psupress.org
mailto:kxs56@psu.edu
www.psupress.org/ordering
order_exams.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05418-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05418-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05418-6.html


2 | penn state press 1-800-326-9180 | 3

Ingres and the Studio
Women, Painting, History

saraH Betzer

S H E LT E R I N G 

ART

ROCHELLE ZISKIN

COLLECTING AND SOCIAL IDENTITY IN EARLY EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY PARIS

Ingres and the Studio
Women, Painting, History

Sarah Betzer

“Ingres and the Studio is an exciting piece of scholar-
ship that sheds new light on issues of paramount 
importance to our understanding of nineteenth-
century French art: the increasingly interrelated 
destinies of portraiture and history painting; the 
importance of female agency within a complex cos-
mopolitan art world; and the centrality of imagery 
of women within both a specifically ingriste artistic 
enterprise and the modern creative imagination 
more generally.”� —Andrew Shelton,  
� Ohio State University

“Ingres and the Studio offers a powerful new account 
of Ingres’s principally female portrait subjects, 
situated in the context of contemporary aesthetic 
and artistic debates—and no less situated within 
the context of Ingres’s studio practice and its psy-
chological dynamics.” 
� —Marc Gotlieb, Williams College

328 pages | 51 color/82 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-04875-8 | cloth: $84.95 sh

Sheltering Art
Collecting and Social Identity in Early 

Eighteenth-Century Paris

Rochelle Ziskin

“Rochelle Ziskin brings to life the world of art col-
lecting and its role in defining political and personal 

allegiances in early eighteenth-century Paris. With 
rich details mined from archival research, Ziskin 

reconstructs the collections of prominent Parisian 
art collectors—including those of Pierre Crozat, the 
comtesse de Verrue, Philippe II d’Orléans, and Jean 

de Jullienne. Sheltering Art is lucidly written and 
well illustrated and is an important contribution 

to our understanding of the dynamics of collecting, 
identity, and ideology during this period.” 

� —Julie-Anne Plax,  
University of Arizona

“In this significant and absorbing book, Rochelle 
Ziskin deftly considers the migration of leadership 

in taste from Louis XIV’s court to Paris. ‘Ancients’ 
were challenged by ‘Moderns,’ known for their em-
brace of Watteau. Ziskin examines the social codes 
embedded in collecting in great depth and subtlety, 

especially at the houses of the leaders of two rival 
factions, Pierre Crozat and the comtesse de Verrue.” 

� —Robert Neuman,  
� Florida State University

392 pages | 16 color/124 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-03785-1 | cloth: $79.95 sh

“O�n those rare occasions 

when society goes to  

war over cultural matters,  

the importance of . . .  

[the] debate should never 

be underestimated.”

—Joan DeJean

“One must 
always copy 
nature and 

learn from it 
how to really 

see it.”
—INGRES

“One must 
always copy 

nature and 
learn from it 
how to really 

see it.”
—INGRES

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04875-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03785-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04875-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04875-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03785-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03785-1.html


www.psupress.org | 54 | penn state press

Strange Beauty
Issues in the Making and Meaning of Reliquaries, 

400–circa 1204

Cynthia Hahn

Finalist, 2013 Charles Rufus Morey Book Award

“Cynthia Hahn offers a refreshing new synthesis on 
the topic of medieval reliquaries. She shows that 

they are a form of ‘representation’ that mediates re-
ligious experience of relics as well as their political 

and institutional meanings. Engaging both primary 
sources and current theoretical writings, Hahn’s 

text will be of crucial interest to a broader reader-
ship concerned with the material embodiment of 

the sacred and strategies of representation.” 
� —Thomas Dale,  
� University of Wisconsin–Madison

Reliquaries, one of the central art forms of the 
Middle Ages, have recently been the object of much 

interest among historians and artists. Until now, 
however, they have had no treatment in English 

that considers their history, origins, and place with-
in religious practice, or above all, their beauty and 

aesthetic value. In Strange Beauty, Cynthia Hahn 
treats issues that cut across the class of medieval 

reliquaries as a whole. She is particularly concerned 
with portable reliquaries, often containing tiny relic 

fragments, which purportedly allowed saints to 
actively exercise power in the world. 

312 pages | 43 color/90 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05078-2 | cloth: $84.95 sh

Issues in the Making and Meaning 
of Reliquaries, 400–circa 1204

STRANGE  
BEAUTY

C Y N T H I A  H A H N
Imagining the Passion in a 
Multiconfessional Castile
The Virgin, Christ, Devotions, and Images in the 
Fourteenth and Fifteenth Centuries

Cynthia Robinson

“This is an impressive book that will profoundly alter 
our understanding of late medieval culture and late 
medieval Iberia and will chart the directions for 
future research in a range of areas. It is a ground-
breaking work, or, more accurately, a frame-breaking 
work, for medievalists, Hispanists, art historians, 
students of religious devotion and mysticism, and, 
most generally, scholars interested in the complex 
mechanisms of cultural exchange.” 
� —James D’Emilio, University of South Florida

“Imagining the Passion in a Multiconfessional Castile 

is no doubt one of the most relevant contributions 
of the past two decades in the field of medieval 
Iberian art history. Built on an impressive number 
of unpublished primary sources and careful analysis 
of crucial examples where art was produced in a con-
text of interreligious dialogue and/or confrontation, 
Cynthia Robinson argues for a new understanding 
of the specificity of late medieval Castilian visual 
culture in a European context. Highly interdisciplin-
ary and refreshing, Imagining the Passion revisits old 
ideas of influence and artistic exchange with a new 
and provocative agenda. This book will be a must-
read for anyone interested in the history of medieval 
and early modern Iberia.” 
� —Felipe Pereda, Johns Hopkins University 

520 pages | 80 illustrations | 8.5 x 10.5 | 3/2013 

isbn 978-0-271-05410-0 | cloth: $99.95 sh

Imagining
the Passion in a

Multiconfessional
Castile

Cynthia  
Robinson

“Relics do not signify unless encased 
in

 a
 p

ro
pe

r s
tory.”

—Eugene Vance

www.psupress.org
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05078-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05078-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05078-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05410-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05410-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05410-0.html


meredith parsons lillich

The Gothic Stained Glass 
of Reims Cathedral Dubbed the Cathedral of France and first 

church of French Christendom, the Gothic 

cathedral of Reims was the coronation site 

of more than two dozen French kings—and 

a target of German bombardment in World 

War I. Before 1914 its medieval stained 

glass had enjoyed the fame of Chartres and 

Bourges. The first extensive study focusing 

on the stained glass of this preeminent 

cathedral, The Gothic Stained Glass of Reims 

Cathedral offers a groundbreaking analysis of 

its glazing program. Through unique insights 

into the clerical agenda and its influence over 

a building devoted to the coronation of the 

French monarchy, Lillich considers the stained 

glass in the context of building chronology, 

political events, and artistic movements to 

present a completely new understanding of 

the stained glass of Reims.

“Wittily and compellingly written, meticulously and 
imaginatively researched, and lavishly illustrated, 
Meredith Lillich’s The Gothic Stained Glass of Reims 

Cathedral is an impressive achievement. She situates the 
glass in the liturgical, historical, and political context of 
the coronation cathedral of France, studying its origins 
and the many vicissitudes experienced by the precious 
pieces that have survived. Focusing on the glass, Lillich 
provides a host of insights into and observations about 
the church that houses the windows, the individuals 
who created and preserve them, and the monarchs 
who traveled to Reims to receive their crowns within 
the church’s precincts.”

Elizabeth A. R. Brown, 
former president of the Medieval Academy  
of America  
Brooklyn College, CUNY

“A masterly analysis of the stained glass of Reims 
Cathedral, until now a largely neglected stepchild 
of the cathedral’s sculptural decoration. Style is not 
overlooked, and the different phases of glazing are 
dated, but Meredith Lillich’s aim is to present a 
convincing case for the iconography of the clerestory 
windows, reflecting the uses of the areas of the 
cathedral below them: chevet, the apostolic succession 
of the archbishops of Reims and their suffragans; 
transept, the chapter and its offices; nave, the 
coronation site. This is done with many a well-turned 
phrase, buttressed with extensive documentation and 
full-color illustrations of the glass.”

Carl F. Barnes Jr., 
former president of  
The International Center of Medieval Art

“In this spectacular book—the fruit of profound research—Meredith Lillich 

rescues the stained glass of Reims Cathedral from obscurity. With careful 

scrutiny of the remains and always mindful of the limitations of the evidence, 

Lillich coaxes the glass to reveal its remarkable secrets. The result is a stunning 

evocation of the history of the thirteenth century, including the nature and extent 

of episcopal power in the period, the concern with heresy, and the splendor and 

ambition of the French monarchy. This book has no rivals and hardly any equals.”

William Chester Jordan, Princeton University

lillic
h

 
The G

othic Stained G
lass of R

eim
s C

athedral

P E N N

STATE

P R E S S

THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS       

University Park, Pennsylvania 

www.psupress.org 

Jacket illustration: Reims Cathedral, Bay 118, right lancet, detail. Photo: Henri de Feraudy.

meredith parsons lillich

The Gothic Stained Glass 
of Reims Cathedral

meredith parsons lillich  
is Professor Emerita at Syracuse University.

“Meredith Lillich explores the cathedral’s curiously understudied windows from a variety of 

perspectives—from the stylistic habits and design tendencies of the artists who produced them to 

the messages they conveyed to the audiences who initially viewed them. The elaborate programs 

of the upper-story glazing emerge as carefully crafted visual dialogues around the bold moral 

concerns of the Church and its claim to power during the thirteenth century; they balance broad 

ecclesiastical agendas with focused local meanings related to the role of this archiepiscopal see 

as an administrative hub and as the coronation site for the kings of France. Lillich writes with 

clarity, insight, and verve. . . . This is a book to be cherished by all who are interested in cathedrals, 

stained-glass windows, and the rich Gothic culture that brought them into being.”

Michael W. Cothren, Swarthmore College

isbn 978-0-271-03777-6

“This is, flat out, a great book, one destined to be both a classic in medieval studies and a model 

for future scholars. Meredith Parsons Lillich has accomplished a ‘scholarly miracle’: an excellent, 

comprehensive, readable analysis of the many complex, sophisticated, and multivalent programs 

of stained glass in the upper (clerestory) windows at Reims Cathedral, arguably the most 

important Gothic cathedral in France. This superb book goes a long way toward filling one of 

the largest ‘black holes’ in our knowledge of thirteenth-century Gothic art.”

William W. Clark, Queens College, CUNY

Lillich jacket MECH.indd   1 8/2/11   6:49 PM

The Italian Piazza Transformed
PARMA IN THE COMMUNAL AGE

Areli Marina
The Gothic Stained Glass of Reims 
Cathedral
Meredith Parsons Lillich

“This is, flat out, a great book, one destined to be 
both a classic in medieval studies and a model for 
future scholars. Meredith Parsons Lillich has ac-
complished a ‘scholarly miracle’: an excellent, com-
prehensive, readable analysis of the many complex, 
sophisticated, and multivalent programs of stained 
glass in the upper (clerestory) windows at Reims 
Cathedral, arguably the most important Gothic ca-
thedral in France. This superb book goes a long way 
toward filling one of the largest ‘black holes’ in our 
knowledge of thirteenth-century Gothic art.” 
� —William W. Clark, Queens College, CUNY

“In this spectacular book—the fruit of profound re-
search—Meredith Lillich rescues the stained glass 
of Reims Cathedral from obscurity. With careful 
scrutiny of the remains and always mindful of the 
limitations of the evidence, Lillich coaxes the glass 
to reveal its remarkable secrets. The result is a stun-
ning evocation of the history of the thirteenth cen-
tury, including the nature and extent of episcopal 
power in the period, the concern with heresy, and 
the splendor and ambition of the French monarchy. 
This book has no rivals and hardly any equals.” 
� —William Chester Jordan, Princeton University

364 pages | 100 color/158 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03777-6 | cloth: $59.95 sh

The Italian Piazza Transformed
Parma in the Communal Age

Areli Marina

“The Italian Piazza Transformed makes an extremely 
valuable empirical advance in Italian urban studies. 
Marina’s careful reconstruction, through historical 

texts and site surveys, of the development of . . . 
important Parmesan sites places their study on new 

foundations. She also offers a model of how open 
space in an urban fabric can be rigorously studied. 
One can only hope others will follow the stimulat-

ing lead Marina pioneers in this book.”  
—Maureen C. Miller, Renaissance Quarterly 

“The lessons that can be drawn from this story are 
important ones for cities in Italy in the coming 

centuries and in some ways for all cities across time. 
Through the discussions of the way the develop-

ment of these piazzas related to the emerging 
ecclesiastical and communal roles, one can begin to 

understand how political power and social values 
relate to urban space. . . . This volume should ap-

peal to scholars in various fields, and should find a 
welcome place in many academic libraries.” 

—D. Sachs, Choice

192 pages | 102 color/7 b&w illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05070-6 | cloth: $84.95 sh

1-800-326-9180 | 7

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03777-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05070-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03777-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03777-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05070-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05070-6.html


8 | penn state press

Insular & Anglo-Saxon
A RT  & T H O U G H T  I N  T H E  E A R LY  M E D I EVA L  P E RI OD

Edited by  colu m hou ri han e

ISBN 978-0-9837537-0-4 Distributed by    Penn State University Press
820 north u n ive r s ity drive

usb 1,  suite c, u n ive r s ity park, pa 16802

th e i nde x o f c h ri stian art  occas ional pape rs ·  xii i

back cover i m ag e :   Monasterboice, Tall Cross, first broad side, east (photo: 
Éamonn Ó Carragáin).

front cove r  i m ag e :   Incipit of  Matthew’s gospel (Liber generationis), Lindis-
farne Gospels, Lindisfarne, c. 715–720. London, British Library, Cotton Ms. Nero 
d.iv, fol. 27r (photo: Copyright © The British Library Board; All Rights Reserved ).

Insular &
 A

nglo-Saxon A
rt and T

hought
h

o
u

r
ih

an
e

pr
in

ceto
n

*

Insular and Anglo-Saxon Art  
and Thought in the Early  

Medieval Period
Edited by Colum Hourihane

Covering the arts of Ireland and England with 
some incursions onto mainland Europe, where 

the same stylistic influences are found, the terms 
“Insular” and “Anglo-Saxon” are two of the most 

problematic in medieval art history. Originally used 
to define the manuscripts of ninth- and tenth-centu-

ry Ireland and the north of England, “Insular” is now 
more widely applied to include all of the media of 

these and earlier periods. It is a style that is closely 
related to the more narrowly defined Anglo-Saxon. 
Stretching from the sixth or seventh centuries pos-

sibly to the late eleventh century, these styles are 
two of the most innovative of the Middle Ages. The 

studies in this volume, which were undertaken by 
some of the most eminent scholars in the field, high-
light the close interaction between the two worlds of 

Ireland and England in the early medieval period. 

346 pages | 186 illustrations | 8.5 x 11 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-9837537-0-4 | paper: $35.00 sh 

The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers Series 

Distributed by Penn State University Press for  

The Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

From Minor to Major
The Minor Arts in Medieval Art History

Edited by Colum Hourihane

Whether we care to admit it or not, we have always 
distinguished between those arts that we consider 
superior and the lesser or minor forms. Giorgio 
Vasari is usually credited with formally structuring 
the primary nature of architecture, painting, and 
sculpture in his Lives of the Most Eminent Painters, 

Sculptors, and Architects. All of the other arts—such 
as ivory carving, glass, enamels, and goldsmiths’ 
work—were lumped together into a secondary 
group that took on pejorative associations, espe-
cially in the eighteenth and nineteenth centuries. 
This collection explores the way in which these mi-
nor arts have fought back to gain wider acceptance 
in our holistic approach to studying the arts of the 
Middle Ages. This collection, written by some of the 
most eminent scholars in the field, looks at minor 
media from a historiographical perspective and 
shows how they are gaining wider acceptance.

336 pages | 257 color/42 b&w illustrations | 8.5 x 11 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-9837537-1-1 | paper: $35.00 sh 

The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers Series 

Distributed by Penn State University Press for  

The Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

ISBN 978-0-9837537-1-1

F
R

O
M

 M
IN

O
R

 T
O

 M
A

JO
R

h
o

u
rih

an
e

princ
eto

n

back cover image: Nave towards the east, Abbey Church of Saint-
Savin-sur-Gartempe, France (photo: Thomas E. Dale).

front cover image: Paris, Musée National du Moyen Âge, Limoges 
Enamel Eucharistic Dove, mid-thirteenth century, Cl. 1957 (photo: © 
Marie-Lan Nguyen / Wikimedia Commons).

the i ndex of chri stian art occasional papers · xiv

Distributed by  Penn State University Press

820 North University Drive USB 1, Suite C

University Park, Pennsylvania 16802
Edited by Colum Hourihane

The Minor Arts  
in Medieval  
Art History

FROM

M I NOR TO MA JOR
*

High Gothic Sculpture at Chartres 
Cathedral, the Tomb of the Count 
of Joigny, and the Master of the 
Warrior Saints
Anne McGee Morganstern

“Anne McGee Morganstern’s new book reconstructs 
the history of the tomb of Count Guillaume de 
Joigny in an impressively meticulous fashion. It is a 
genuine and significant addition to the literature.” 
� —Walter Cahn, Yale University

“In her thoughtful and thorough High Gothic Sculpture 

at Chartres Cathedral, the Tomb of the Count of Joigny, 

and the Master of the Warrior Saints, Anne McGee 
Morganstern reassesses the much-studied sculpture 
of the Chartres south transept through innovative 
comparisons with the tomb sculpture of Count 
Guillaume de Joigny. These investigations clarify 
the nature of the sculptural workshop during the 
thirteenth century, an issue of vital importance to all 
who study medieval art. Additionally, she revitalizes 
the method of stylistic analysis in a way that is useful 
to twenty-first-century readers. This book is a signifi-
cant contribution to the study of Gothic sculpture.” 
� —Susan Leibacher Ward,  
� Rhode Island School of Design,  
� co-director of the Census of Gothic  
� Sculpture in America

216 pages | 116 illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-04865-9 | cloth: $79.95 sh

HIGH GOTHIC SCULPTUR E  

AT CH A RTR ES CATHEDR A L

\  \  \  \  \  \

Anne McGee Morganstern
In the 1790s the sculptural decoration of many 

French cathedrals was destroyed, and monastic 

churches were stripped of their royal and noble 

tombs. As a result, modern art historians have 

remained largely unaware of the link between 

architectural sculpture and monumental tomb 

sculpture. Some years ago, Anne McGee 

Morganstern recognized the hand of a master 

sculptor who worked at Chartres in the little-

known tomb of a nobleman. This connection 

prompted the author to investigate the 

relationship between the two. In High Gothic 

Sculpture at Chartres Cathedral, the Tomb of the 

Count of Joigny, and the Master of the Warrior 

Saints, Morganstern offers a new study of the 

sculptor whom Louis Grodecki associated 

with a group of stained-glass windows that he 

attributed to the “Master of Saint Chéron.” 

Morganstern proposes that the windows reflect 

the designs of the sculptor whom she calls the 

“Master of the Warrior Saints,” whether or 

not he was their designer. She also shifts the 

chronological framework associated with the 

south transept porch back approximately twenty 

years, a move that has broad implications for 

scholarly consideration of the development of 

French High Gothic sculpture.

“ In her thoughtful and thorough High Gothic Sculpture at Chartres 

Cathedral, the Tomb of the Count of Joigny, and the Master of 

the Warrior Saints, Anne McGee Morganstern reassesses the 

much-studied sculpture of the Chartres south transept through 

innovative comparisons with the tomb sculpture of Count 

Guillaume de Joigny. These investigations clarify the nature of 

the sculptural workshop during the thirteenth century, an issue of 

vital importance to all who study medieval art. Additionally, she 

revitalizes the method of stylistic analysis in a way that is useful to 

twenty-first-century readers. This book is a significant contribution 

to the study of Gothic sculpture.”—Susan Leibacher Ward, Rhode 

Island School of Design, co-director of the Census of Gothic 

Sculpture in America

“ Anne McGee Morganstern’s new book reconstructs the history 

of the tomb of Count Guillaume de Joigny in an impressively 

meticulous fashion. It is a genuine and significant addition to the 

literature.”—Walter Cahn, Yale University

\  \  \  \  \  \

THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Park, Pennsylvania 

www.psupress.org 

isbn 978-0-271-04865-9

H
igh G

othic S
culpture at C

hartres C
athedral, the Tom

b of 
the C

ount of J
oigny, and the M

aster of the W
arrior S

aints

PENN
STATE
PRESS

M
O

R
G

A
N

S
T

E
R

N

\ \ \

\ \ \

Anne McGee Morganstern is Professor Emerita 

of the History of Art at The Ohio State 

University. She is the author of Gothic Tombs 

of Kinship in France, the Low Countries, and 

England (Penn State, 2000).

Cover art: ( front) Statue of Saint Theodore at the Martyrs’ 

Portal, Chartres Cathedral (photo: Conway Library, 

The Courtauld Institute of Art, London); (back) effigy 

of Guillaume I, count of Joigny, at the church of Saint-

André (photo: Jeanneteau).

Jacket designed by Garet Markvoort, zijn digital

morganstern_jkt.indd   1 12/01/12   11:47 AM

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-0-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-0-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-0-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-1-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-1-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-1-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04865-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04865-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04865-9.html


1-800-326-9180 | 1110 | penn state press

ART of 

ESTRANGEMENT

REDEFINING JEWS IN RECONQUEST SPAIN

PAMELA A. PATTON
Art of Estrangement

Redefining Jews in Reconquest Spain

Pamela A. Patton

“Few scholars can demonstrate facility with visual 
culture across such a wide geographical and cultur-
al arena, much less articulate it with insight, vigor, 

and clarity. Pamela Patton’s Art of Estrangement will 
be a significant contribution to the growing  

art-historical literature on medieval Christian 
representations of non-Christians, and, more 

generally, it will push ahead our understanding of 
how works of art function as active agents in the 

formation of cultural attitudes.” 
—Debra Higgs Strickland,  

University of Glasgow

“Art of Estrangement is a masterful study of the 
meaning of images of Jews in Iberian Christian 

visual culture after the Reconquista. The incisive 
analysis Pamela Patton offers of these intriguing 

and sometimes disturbing images is most wel-
come—and, in fact, revolutionary.” 

� —Marc Michael Epstein,  
� Vassar College

220 pages | 23 color/59 b&w illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2013 

isbn 978-0-271-05383-7 | cloth: $79.95 sh

diego velázquez’s early paintings and 
 the culture of seventeenth-century seville

tanya j. tiffany

Diego Velázquez’s Early Paintings 
and the Culture of Seventeenth-
Century Seville
Tanya J. Tiffany

“Tanya Tiffany’s mastery of the documentary, 
historical, theological, ethnographic, and literary 
material of Africans in Seville is meticulous, broad, 
and thorough. This is a significant contribution to 
the field. It offers new interpretations and advances 
theoretical discussions of race, gender, iconographi-
cal description, intellectual life, and Velázquez’s 
historical stature in important paintings.” 
� —Gridley McKim-Smith,  
� Bryn Mawr College

“Drawing upon a wealth of new sources, Tanya 
Tiffany has managed to reconstruct the social, 
intellectual, and religious world of Seville as it was 
when Spain’s most celebrated seventeenth-century 
artist lived there. Especially revealing are her 
detailed readings of his early works, his deservedly 
celebrated bodegones among them. The result is a 
strikingly original and wholly convincing under-
standing of this still poorly understood phase in 
Velázquez’s artistic career. This handsome volume 
deserves a place on the bookshelf of anyone seri-
ously interested in Velázquez, let alone the art and 
history of Golden Age Spain.”� —Richard Kagan,  
� Johns Hopkins University

256 pages | 20 color/50 b&w illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05379-0 | cloth: $79.95 sh

la verdadera 
imitación del 

natural

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05383-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05383-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05383-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05379-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05379-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05379-0.html


12 | penn state press www.psupress.org | 13

On Antique Painting
Francisco de Hollanda 
Translated by Alice Sedgwick Wohl, with 
introductory essays by Joaquim Oliveira 
Caetano and Charles Hope and notes by 
Hellmut Wohl 

“As the only English translation of this significant 
Renaissance treatise, On Antique Painting marks 
a contribution not only to the field of Portuguese 
literature but also to the study of humanism during 
the Renaissance.”� —Barbara von Barghahn,  
� George Washington University

“Alice Sedgwick Wohl’s translation of Francisco de 
Hollanda’s De pintura antigua reintroduces an im-
portant voice to the larger discourse on Renaissance 
art theory and criticism. The Portuguese visitor was 
an alert witness to the aesthetic discussions taking 
place in sixteenth-century Rome; these he recorded 
in a series of dialogues in which Michelangelo was 
a dominant participant—and the reason the dia-
logues themselves have received much attention in 
modern scholarship. The dialogues, however, con-
stituted Book II of Hollanda’s larger project, which 
was intended as a defense of the nobility of the art 
of painting and a program for realizing that goal. 
In the forty-four chapters of Book I, the author 
addresses all the major themes in the discussion of 
the art, but Hollanda’s most ambitious recapitula-
tion of Renaissance aesthetics has been relatively 
neglected in art-historical scholarship. This new 
translation and critical edition will inspire reevalua-
tion of Hollanda and the significance of his project.” 
� —David Rosand, Columbia University 

288 pages | 10 illustrations | 6 x 9 | 8/2013 

isbn 978-0-271-059655 | cloth: $89.95 sh

Translated by A l i c e  S e d g w i c k  w o h l ,  with introductory essays by

J o A q u i m  o l i v e i r A  c A e tA n o and c h A r l e S  h o p e  and notes by h e l l m u t  w o h l 

F r A n c i S c o  d e  h o l l A n d A

o n  A n t i q u e  p A i n t i n g

I D E A  O F  T H E 

T E M P L E  O F  P A I N T I N G

g i o v a n  p a o l o  l o m a z z o
Edited and translated by 

j e a n  j u l i a  c h a i

Idea of the Temple of Painting
Giovan Paolo Lomazzo  

Edited and translated by Jean Julia Chai

Lomazzo was possibly the most imaginative writer 
on art in the sixteenth century. An ambitious 

painter, well-informed critic, and sarcastic wit, he 
proved a lively adversary for Vasari, Dolce, and even 
Aretino. His image of a Temple of Painting contains 

all his essential thinking on art. It houses statues 
of Michelangelo, Gaudenzio Ferrari, Polidoro da 

Caravaggio, Leonardo, Raphael, Mantegna, and Ti-
tian—in Lomazzo’s opinion, paradigms of style and 

the seven greatest painters in the world—who guide 
the novice in the discovery of a unique style that 

matches his own temperament. Idea of the Temple of 

Painting (1590) shows why art is all about express-
ing an individual style or maniera. As the ultimate 

expression of the artist, style (neither spontaneous 
nor unconscious) seeks to adapt the elements of 

painting into a coherent, harmonious whole. This is 
the first of his treatises to be translated into English. 

304 pages | 39 illustrations | 7 x 10 | 7/2013 

isbn 978-0-271-05953-2 | cloth: $74.95 sh

Lorenzo de’ Medici at Home
The Inventory of the Palazzo Medici in 1492

Edited and translated by Richard Stapleford

“This translation will be welcomed by teachers and 
scholars in every corner of the English-speaking 
world, and will provide a useful and, in many ways, 
inexhaustible resource for many years to come.” 
� —Brian A. Curran,  
� The Pennsylvania State University

At his death Lorenzo il Magnifico de’ Medici was 
master of the largest and most famous private 
palace in Florence, a building crammed full of the 
household goods of four generations of Medici as 
well as the most extraordinary collections of art, 
antiquities, books, jewelry, coins and cameos, and 
rare vases in private hands. His heirs undertook an 
inventory of the estate, a usual procedure following 
the demise of an important head of the family. The 
original document has been lost, but a copy was 
made in 1512. Richard Stapleford’s critical transla-
tion of this document offers the reader a window 
onto the world of the Medici family, their palace, 
and the material culture that surrounded them.

232 pages | 34 illustrations | 6 x 9 | 2013 

isbn 978-0-271-05641-8 | cloth: $79.95 sh

y  y  y  y  y  y  y  y  y  y  y  y  y  y

Lorenzo de’ Medici 

at Home
The  Inventory  of  the  Palazzo  Medic i  in  1492

Edited and translated by 

R i c h a r d  S ta p l e f o r d

y

y

Lo
r

en
z

o
 d

e’ M
ed

ic
i a

t
 h

o
m

e 
T

h
e

 In
v

e
n

t
o

r
y

 o
f

 t
h

e
 P

a
l

a
z

z
o

 M
e

d
ic

i in
 1

4
9

2
S

t
a

p
l

e
f

o
r

d

p e n n

s t at e

p r e s s

Lorenzo il Magnifico de’ Medici was the 

head of the ruling political party at the 

apogee of the golden age of Quattrocento 

Florence. Born in 1449, his life was 

shaped by privilege and responsibility, 

and his deeds as a statesman were 

legendary even while he lived. At his 

death he was master of the largest and 

most famous private palace in Florence, a 

building crammed full of the household 

goods of four generations of Medici as 

well as the most extraordinary collections 

of art, antiquities, books, jewelry, coins, 

cameos, and rare vases in private hands. 

His heirs undertook an inventory of the 

estate, a usual procedure following the 

demise of an important head of family. 

An anonymous clerk, pen and paper in 

hand, walked through the palace from 

room to room, counting and recording 

the barrels of wine and the water urns; 

opening cabinets and chests; unfolding 

and examining clothes, fabrics, and 

tapestries; describing the paintings he 

saw on the walls; and unlocking jewel 

boxes and weighing and evaluating 

coins, medals, necklaces, brooches, rings, 

and cameos. The original document he 

produced has been lost, but a copy was 

made by another clerk in 1512. Richard 

Stapleford’s critical translation of this 

document offers the reader a window 

onto the world of the Medici family, 

their palace, and the material culture 

that surrounded them. 

richard stapleford is Professor of 

Art History at Hunter College, City 

University of New York.

Jacket illustration: Studiolo from the du-

cal palace in Gubbio, fifteenth century (ca. 

1478–82). Rogers Fund, 1939 (39.153), The 

Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York. 

Image copyright © The Metropolitan Muse-

um of Art. Photo: Art Resource, New York.

“This book will be of considerable interest to art historians 

concerned with the social history of art, especially scholars of 

Lorenzo il Magnifico and his milieu. It will also be invaluable 

to scholars concerned with clothing and jewelry. In short, it 

will be a useful addition to the bibliographies of undergraduate 

and graduate courses in Renaissance art history. The notes are 

rich and highly instructive.”

—paul barolsky, university of virginia

“This translation will be welcomed by teachers and scholars in 

every corner of the English-speaking world and will provide 

a useful and, in many ways, inexhaustible resource for many 

years to come.”

—brian a. curran, pennsylvania state university

the pennsylvania state university press

university park, pennsylvania 

www.psupress.org 
isbn 978-0-271-05641-8

t

www.psupress.org
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05965-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05965-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05965-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05953-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05953-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05953-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05641-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05641-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05641-8.html


14 | penn state press

Morten Steen HanSen

In Michelangelo’s Mirror 
Perino del Vaga,  daniele da Volterra, Pellegrino tibaldi

In Michelangelo’s Mirror
Perino del Vaga, Daniele da Volterra,  
Pellegrino Tibaldi

Morten Steen Hansen

In the first decades of the sixteenth century the 
pictorial arts arrived at an unprecedented level of 
perfection. That, at least, was a widespread percep-
tion among artists and their audiences in central 
Italy. Imitation, according to the artistic literature 
of the period, was a productive means of continuing 
the perfections of a predecessor. In Michelangelo’s 

Mirror reconsiders the nature of Italian manner-
ism, focusing on the idea of imitation as a strategic 
choice in the works of such artists as Perino del 
Vaga, Daniele da Volterra, and Pellegrino Tibaldi.

Michelangelo was praised as an unsurpassable 
ideal, and more than any other artist he received 
the flattering epithet divino. As the cult around him 
grew, however, a contrary discourse arose. With 
the unveiling of the Sistine Last Judgment in 1541, 
Michelangelo stood accused of having set artifice 
above the sacred truth he was meant to serve, effec-
tively making an idol of his art. Hansen examines 
the work of the master’s most talented followers 
in the light of this critical backlash. He argues that 
their choice to imitate Michelangelo was highly 
self-conscious and related to the desire to construct 
their own artistic identities, either through asso-
ciating their work directly with the ideal paradigm 
(Daniele), through irony and displacement (Perino), 
or by incorporating both approaches (Tibaldi). 

336 pages | 42 color/109 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | 6/2013 

isbn 978-0-271-05640-1 | cloth: $94.95 sh

The Power and the Glorification

papal pretensions and the art of propaganda in the fifteenth and sixteenth centuries

Jan L .  de Jong

The Power and the Glorification
Papal Pretensions and the Art of Propaganda in 

the Fifteenth and Sixteenth Centuries

Jan L. de Jong

“Jan de Jong presents us with the first systematic 
study of the genre of political propaganda, invented 

in the sixteenth century. The author shows how 
the papacy, under pressure from religious and 

secular rivals, honed and fashioned the message of 
its narratives to present an image broadcasting its 
empyrean status. The pope’s authority was under-
scored by showing the emperor and kings kissing 

his foot. His right to rule the Papal States was justi-
fied by depicting Constantine making a gift to Pope 

Sylvester of the lands of his western empire. The 
role of the pope as adjudicator and peacemaker was 

authenticated by representing Paul III brokering 
the peace between Charles V and Francis I—even 
if that fragile treaty lasted only a handful of years. 
The political propaganda pioneered in the projects 

studied here provided a model followed by the 
courts of Europe up to and beyond Napoleon’s. De 
Jong gives us a fresh and vivid account, some of it 

material hardly studied before.” 
—Marcia Hall,  

Temple University

208 pages | 31 color/93 b&w illustrations | 9.5 x 10 | 4/2013 

isbn 978-0-271-05079-9 | cloth: $79.95 sh

 
  

  
   

 
   

  
“Thank therefore heaven and

try to imitate Michelangelo in ev-
erything you do.”
— Giorgio Vasari 1-800-326-9180 | 15

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05640-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05640-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05640-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05079-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05079-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05079-9.html


16 | penn state press

Opening Doors
The Early Netherlandish Triptych Reinterpreted

Lynn F. Jacobs

“With her characteristic meticulous scholarship and 
intellectual verve, Lynn Jacobs opens doors in our 
understanding of the triptych, one of the defining 
formats of early Netherlandish painting. Using a 
wealth of contemporary sources and her sensitive 
readings of individual works, she convincingly dem-
onstrates how ‘paintings with doors,’ as triptychs 
were termed, structured and generated meaning for 
artists and audiences alike. . . . Jacobs has written a 
richly rewarding, indeed essential, book for anyone 
seeking to comprehend early Netherlandish art.” 
� —Jeffrey Chipps Smith,  
� University of Texas at Austin

“Admirably broad in its sweep—from Jan van Eyck 
to Rubens—this book tackles a fundamentally 
important question: how the form of the triptych 
affected its meaning. Noting that archival evidence 
reveals that this art form was envisioned as a panel 
covered by doors, Lynn Jacobs develops the idea 
of the ‘miraculous threshold.’ . . . This book will 
undoubtedly have a major impact on the field.” 
� —Diane Wolfthal, Rice University

328 pages | 40 color/140 b&w illustrations | 10.5 x 9.5 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-04840-6 | cloth: $94.95 sh

O P E N I N G 
D O O R S

L Y N N  F. J A C O B S

The Early Netherlandish Triptych Reinterpreted

O P E N I N G 
D O O R S

The Early 
Netherlandish 

Triptych 
Reinterpreted

PENN

STATE

PRESS

J A C O B S

i t i t i t i t i
t i t i t i t i t

Opening Doors is the first book of its kind: a 
comprehensive study of the emergence and 
evolution of the Netherlandish triptych from  
the early fifteenth through the early seventeenth 
centuries. The modern term “triptych” did not 
exist during the period Lynn Jacobs discusses. 
Rather, contemporary French, Dutch, and Latin 
documents employ a very telling description—
they call the triptych a “painting with doors.” 
Using this term as her springboard, Jacobs 
considers its implications for the structure and 
meaning of the triptych. The fundamental nature 
of the format created doors that established 
thresholds, or boundaries, between the physical 
parts of the triptych—the center and wings, the 
interior and the exterior—that mapped out 
divisions and interconnections between different 
narrative moments, different spaces, different 
levels of status, and, ultimately, different worlds. 
Moving chronologically from early triptychs 
such as Campin’s Mérode Triptych and Van 
Eyck’s Dresden Triptych to sixteenth-century 
works by Bosch, and closing with a discussion  
of Rubens’s great Antwerp altarpieces, Jacobs 
considers how artists negotiated the idea of  
the threshold. In her analysis of Campin’s 
ambiguous divisions between the space repre-
sented across the panels, Van der Weyden’s 
invention of the “arch motif ” that organized 
relations between the viewer and the painting, 
Van der Goes’s complex hierarchical structures, 
and Bosch’s unprecedentedly unified spaces, 
Jacobs shows us the profound significance of  
the triptych format within Netherlandish 
painting of the late medieval, Renaissance,  
and early modern periods.

 “This remarkable, lucid book takes on a big and complex subject, still somewhat 
invisible to scholarship. It fully reconsiders a major late medieval art form: the 
triptych format of hinged altarpieces. The triptych—along with its components, 
oil paint technique and refined oak carving—rose to Golden Age prominence in 
fifteenth-century Flemish art. Offering an impressive survey of this great artistic 
achievement, Opening Doors truly lives up to its name and contributes fresh new 
interpretations. Scholars and their students will use this book as a standard work 
for many years to come.” 
— L A R R y  S i Lv E R ,  U N i v E R S i T y  o f  P E N N S y LvA N i A

 “Admirably broad in its sweep—from Jan van Eyck to Rubens—this book tackles 
a fundamentally important question: how the form of the triptych affected its 
meaning. Noting that archival evidence reveals that this art form was envisioned 
as a panel covered by doors, Lynn Jacobs develops the idea of the ‘miraculous 
threshold.’ She explores the rich and complex relationships between the triptych’s 
exterior and interior, and between the central panel, the most important from a 
theological point of view, and the wings. This book will undoubtedly have a major 
impact on the field.” 
— D i A N E  W o L f T h A L ,  R i c E  U N i v E R S i T y

 “With her characteristic meticulous scholarship and intellectual verve, Lynn Jacobs 
opens doors in our understanding of the triptych, one of the defining formats of 
early Netherlandish painting. Using a wealth of contemporary sources and her 
sensitive readings of individual works, she convincingly demonstrates how 
‘paintings with doors,’ as triptychs were termed, structured and generated mean-
ing for artists and audiences alike. Painters from Robert Campin and Jan van 
Eyck to Hieronymus Bosch and, later, Peter Paul Rubens exploited the triptych’s 
thresholds, those physical distinctions between center and wings or inside and 
outside panels, to create often elegant narrative and symbolic programs. Jacobs 
has written a richly rewarding, indeed essential, book for anyone seeking to 
comprehend early Netherlandish art.” 
— J E f f R E y  c h i P P S  S m i T h ,  U N i v E R S i T y  o f  T E x A S  AT  A U S T i N

ISBN 978-0-271-04840-6 The Pennsylvania State University Press
University Park, Pennsylvania 
www.psupress.org

Lynn F. Jacobs is Professor of Art at the  
University of Arkansas.

i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t
t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i

i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t
t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i

i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t
t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i

i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t
t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i t i

Jacket illustrations: Jan van Eyck, Dresden Triptych, 1437, 
Gemäldegalerie, Staatliche Kunstsammlungen, Dresden  
(Bildarchiv Preussischer Kulturbesitz/Art Resource, N.Y.); (spine) 
Robert Campin, Mérode Triptych, ca. 1425, The Metropolitan 
Museum of Art, New York, The Cloisters Collection, 1956 (56.70) 
(image © The Metropolitan Museum of Art/Art Resource, N.Y.).

Jacket design: Jason Harvey

���� ���-�-���-�����-�

The Wake of Iconoclasm
Painting the Church in the Dutch Republic

Angela Vanhaelen

 “This book is a significant contribution to the field of Dutch art and religious culture. Angela  
Vanhaelen looks closely and with fresh eyes at these images of Dutch church interiors, and with  
the close observation of each detail, their architectural spaces and church-attending inhabitants 
come alive to the reader.” —Shelley Perlove, University of Michigan–Dearborn

P E N N

S T A T E

P R E S S

In describing the seventeenth-century Dutch 
Republic, Johan Huizinga said, “Paintings 
could be found everywhere . . . everywhere 
except in churches.” Although pictures were 
ubiquitous in the Dutch world, the official 
religion expressed a fundamental distrust of 
visual imagery. Indeed, Calvinism and visual 
culture were both central modes of self- 
understanding in Dutch society. Investigating 
this paradox, The Wake of Iconoclasm takes  
as its main subject the numerous paintings  
of austere Calvinist church interiors that 
proliferated in the seventeenth century. Pains-
takingly crafted and highly naturalistic images 
of interiors, these peculiar paintings show 
spaces that were purged of visual imagery 
during and after the iconoclast riots of the 
sixteenth century. In essence, they depict the 
interface of the histories of art and religion. 
Angela Vanhaelen argues that the main 
function of this imagery was to stimulate 
debate about the transformed role of art in 
relation to the religious and political upheavals 
of the Reformation and the Dutch Revolt. 
Paintings of the emptied churches allowed 
their beholders to grapple with the significant 
public influence of Calvinism—especially its 
suppression of past cultural traditions and the 
new conditions of possibility it created for the 
visual arts.

Angela Vanhaelen is Associate Professor of 
Art History at McGill University.

Th
e W

ake of Iconoclasm
P

a
in

tin
g
 th

e
 C

h
u
rc

h
 

in
 th

e
 D

u
tc

h
 R

e
p
u
b
lic

Vanhaelen

The Pennsylvania State  
University Press

University Park, Pennsylvania  
www.psupress.org 

Jacket illustrations: (front) Emanuel de Witte, detail of Interior  
of a Protestant Gothic Church, n.d., Netherlands Institute for 
Cultural Heritage (photo: Tim Koster); (back) Pieter Saenredam, 
St. Bavokerk with Fictive Bishop’s Tomb, 1630, Louvre (photo: 
Réunion des Musées Nationaux/Art Resource, NY [P. Bernard]).

vanhaelen_mechanical.indd   1 2/11/12   8:12:56 PM

The Wake of Iconoclasm
Painting the Church in the Dutch Republic

Angela Vanhaelen

“Seventeenth-century Dutch church paintings 
have been the subject of much art-historical 
inquiry, and this handsomely produced vol-

ume makes a valuable contribution to the 
discussion. . . . Vanhaelen, a recognized specialist 

in this area, explores the connection between 
church paintings and contemporary religious 

thought—not just Calvinism, but also Roman 
Catholicism and even Islam. She brings out the 

significance of the works’ beautiful whitewashed 
walls; graffiti on those walls; the power of the 

word and the book; the political overtones of the 
invasion by Louis XIV and the reconsecration of 

the Utrecht cathedral; and the implications of 
the common theme of the open grave in church 

floors, among much else. The book includes over 
50 fine illustrations (most in color), excellent 

footnotes, and a full bibliography.” 
—F. W. Robinson, 

“This book is a significant contribution to the 
field of Dutch art and religious culture. Angela 
Vanhaelen looks closely and with fresh eyes at 

these images of Dutch church interiors, and with 
the close observation of each detail, their archi-

tectural spaces and church-attending inhabitants 
come alive to the reader.” 

� —Shelley Perlove,  
University of Michigan–Dearborn

232 pages | 27 color/29 b&w illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05061-4 | cloth: $79.95 sh

“Paintings could be found everywhere 
 . . . everywhere except in churches.” 

—Johan Huizinga

“On his arrival 
and knocking 
at the gate of 
her heart, she 
could quickly 
open the door.” 

—from the legend of  
Hedwig of Silesia

“On his arrival 
and knocking 
at the gate of 
her heart, she 
could quickly 
open the door.” —from the legend of  Hedwig of Silesia

“On his arrival 

and knocking 

at the gate of 

her heart, she 

could quickly 

open the door.” 
—from the legend of  

Hedwig of Silesia

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04840-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04840-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04840-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05061-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05061-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05061-4.html


18 | penn state press

“When All of Rome Was Under 
Construction” 

The Building Process in Baroque Rome

Dorothy Metzger Habel

“‘When All of Rome Was Under Construction’ will take 
its place among the most important and substantial 

contributions to architectural scholarship and Ro-
man Baroque urban history in a very long time. It 

traces and vitalizes our understanding of individual 
and institutional interests in Roman architecture in 
a way that has been hardly, if ever, equaled. Dorothy 

Habel’s research makes the study of Roman Ba-
roque urbanism more engaging and pertinent than 

ever before. This is benchmark scholarship.” 
� —Tod Marder, Rutgers University

“Based on the eloquent voices of personal diaries, the 
pleadings of interested parties, and essays dedicated 

to the public good, Habel’s richly textured account 
of mid-seventeenth-century Rome’s urban develop-
ment is only minimally a story of the great patrons 

and grand architecture. We learn instead about 
the negotiations necessary to get things done. Tax 
policy, financing strategy, and the conflicts among 

powerful stakeholders structure this history of 
development. Taking a citywide view, Habel spells 
out the financial and material connections among 
projects across the city. This account is reinforced 

by the author’s extensive knowledge of Roman 
topographic imagery and has the great virtue of re-

integrating the visual documents with the problems 
and proposals that give them meaning.”  

—David Friedman,  
Massachusetts Institute of Technology

320 pages | 118 illustrations/1 map | 9 x 10 | 3/2013 

isbn 978-0-271-05573-2 | cloth: $99.95 sh

Making Modern Paris
Victor Baltard’s Central Markets and the Urban 
Practice of Architecture

Christopher Curtis Mead

“Finally we have a thorough and nuanced mono-
graph on the architect Victor Baltard, his contribu-
tion to the design of the world’s most renowned 
public market, and his rightful place—and that of 
his oeuvre, including the markets—in shaping the 
modern French capital.”� —Helen Tangires,  
� Center for Advanced Study in the Visual Arts,  
� National Gallery of Art

The name of the architect Victor Baltard is insepara-
ble from the Halles Centrales of Paris, the complex 
of iron-and-glass pavilions built between 1854 and 
1874 in the historic heart of the city. Making Modern 

Paris is the only comprehensive study to address 
systematically not only the role Baltard played in 
the markets’ design and construction, but also how 
the markets relate to the rest of Baltard’s work and 
professional practice. Considering his entire career 
over the three decades he worked for the Prefecture 
of the Seine, this investigation of how architectural 
and urban practice came together in Baltard’s work 
offers a case study of the historical process that 
produced modern Paris between 1840 and 1870.

324 pages | 157 illustrations | 9 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05087-4 | cloth: $84.95 sh 

Buildings, Landscapes, and Societies Series

h

The Pennsylvania State University Press  |  University Park, Pennsylvania  |  www.psupress.org

         symbolic locus embodying

         myriad meanings, the political 

center of the eastern Mediterranean, 

and one of the old world’s largest 

urban centers, Constantinople was the 

site of large-scale urban and architec-

tural interventions. Changing visions—

the changing political, cultural, and 

religious orientations of those who 

lived there and those who ruled from 

there—inscribed themselves in its 

spaces, transforming it and lending it 

new meanings. Constantinopolis/

Istanbul is about such a period of 

change and remaking: following its 

capture in 1453, the city was host to a 

grandly conceived urban project meant 

to rebuild and transform the capital 

of Eastern Rome as the capital of 

the Ottoman Empire. Çigdem 

Kafescioglu traces the construction 

and representation of Ottoman 

Istanbul, threading histories of 

politics, culture, and architecture into 

the fabric of the urban landscape. 

A  
Attentive to the preservation and 

destruction of artifacts from the past, 

Constantinopolis/Istanbul shapes an 

understanding of emerging modes of 

spatiality and visuality in Ottoman 

Istanbul as central components of a 

complex and fascinating urban process, 

that of the creation of a capital city 

through the interpretation and appro-

priation of another.

constantinopolis / istanbul
h

Linking the rebuilding of the conquered city to the building of the empire, 

Kafescioglu traces interventions to urban and architectural forms, interweaving 

them with shifting political, ideological, and religious issues. The arguments 

are powerful and convincingly presented. The research is top-notch and inte-

grates material from many sources, including an impressive range of hitherto 

untapped archival documents.”

            —Zeynep Çelik, New Jersey Institute of Technology

Çigdem Kafescioglu’s elegant study examines the creation of the Ottoman 

capital of Istanbul through the reformulation of the Byzantine capital of Con-

stantinople. The book provides clarity, nuance, and new perspectives on a 

formative period in the city’s history. It is well written, engaging, packed with 

valuable observations, and based on important new archival documents. This 

is a significant contribution to urban history in general and to the history and 

architecture of Byzantine Constantinople and Ottoman Istanbul in particular.”    

                                  —Robert Ousterhout, University of Pennsylvania

continued on back flap 

continued from front flap 

co
n
stan

tin
o
po

lis / istan
bul

h

kafescioglu

p e n n
s t a t e
p r e s s

“

˘

˘

˘

˘

˘

˘

ˇ

isbn: 978-0-271-02776-0

9 780271 027760

9 0 0 0 0

Çigdem Kafescioglu is Associate Profes-

sor of History at Bogaziçi University. 

Cover illustrations: (front) Map of Constantinople 

in Cristoforo Buondelmonti’s Liber Insularum Archi-

pelagi, ink drawing, ca. 1481, with legend. Univer-

sitäts- und Landesbibliothek, Düsseldorf, ms G 13, 

fol. 54r. (Back) Detail. By permission of Universitäts- 

und Landesbibliothek, Düsseldorf.

ˇ“

ˇ

making modern paris
Victor Baltard's Central Markets and the 

Urban Practice of Architecture

Christopher Curtis Mead

5 buildings, landscapes, and societies 5 buildings, landscapes, and societies 5 buildings, landscapes, and societies 7 buildings, landscapes, and societies 7 buildings, landscapes, and societies 7 buildings, landscapes, and societies

s
e
n
z
a
 s

p
e
s
a
 

n
e
 a

g
g

r
a
v
a
-

r
e
 a

l
c
u

n
o

1-800-326-9180 | 19

“The creation of one man
will seem one day to be the creation of everyone.”

—charles garnier

“ w h e n  a l l  o f  r o m e  w a s 

      u n d e r  c o n s t r u c t i o n ”

t h e  b u i l d i n g  p r o c e s s  i n  b a r o q u e  r o m e

d o r o t h y  m e t z g e r  h a b e l

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05573-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05573-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05087-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05087-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05087-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05573-2.html


20 | penn state press www.psupress.org | 21

THE PHOTOGRAPHY 
OF CRISIS the photo essays of 

weimar germany

daniel h. magilow

The Photography of Crisis
The Photo Essays of Weimar Germany

Daniel H. Magilow

“The Photography of Crisis is the first full account of 
the photo essay as a ubiquitous presence in Weimar 
culture and a driving force behind the visual turn in 
German modernism. Daniel Magilow’s examination 
of new text-image relations in the illustrated press 
and the photobook not only complicates traditional 
accounts of avant-garde photography and modern 
photojournalism but also allows us to situate the 
famous photographers August Sander and Albert 
Renger-Patzsch within the emerging logics of visu-
ality, physiognomy, and shock that would continue 
to haunt photography throughout the twentieth 
century. This book is required reading for all photo 
historians and scholars of modern visual culture.” 
� —Sabine Hake, University of Texas at Austin

The fifteen years in Germany between the end of 
World War I and the National Socialists’ rise to pow-
er in 1933 stand out as one of the twentieth century’s 
most tumultuous periods. These years of political 
and economic upheaval famously spawned signifi-
cant and lasting changes in the arts. However, one 
noteworthy product of Weimar Germany’s booming 
cultural life has escaped significant critical attention: 
the photo essay. The Photography of Crisis examines 
narrative photography and creates a snapshot of 
where Germany was after World War I and what it 
would become with the rise of National Socialism. 

200 pages | 45 illustrations | 7 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05422-3 | cloth: $64.95 sh

Reasoned and Unreasoned Images
The Photography of Bertillon, Galton, and Marey

Josh Ellenbogen

“Reasoned and Unreasoned Images is a fascinating 
discussion of photography in the second half of 

the nineteenth century, concentrating on the work 
of Bertillon, Galton, and Marey. Josh Ellenbo-

gen raises interesting questions concerning the 
nature of evidence that are still being discussed in 
current work on the philosophy of science and, in 

particular, the philosophy of experiment. In short, 
this is a first-rate piece of scholarship, with the 

additional bonus that it is a good read.” 
� —Allan D. Franklin,  
� University of Colorado Boulder

“Josh Ellenbogen offers a truly unique treatment 
of the nature of scientific uses of photography at 
the turn of the nineteenth century, one that will 

certainly be debated but whose value will lie in the 
specificity of its analysis and the originality of its 

argument. This will be an influential book, dealing 
with many contemporary issues in our under-

standing of photographic evidence and revealing 
their historical background. It has already influ-

enced my own thinking.” 
� —Tom Gunning,  
� University of Chicago

280 pages | 48 illustrations | 7 x 10 | 5/2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05259-5 | cloth: $74.95 sh

REASONED 

AND 

UNREASONED 

IMAGES

The 

Photography 

of Bertillon, 

Galton, 

and Marey

josh 

ellenbogen

“AS IS THE GARDENER, SO 
IS THE GARDEN.” —Thomas Fuller

 “l’image  

la plus  

ressemblante 

possible” 

—Bertillon

www.psupress.org
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05422-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05422-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05422-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05259-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05259-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05259-5.html


22 | penn state press 1-800-326-9180 | 23

BEASTSGorgeous

animal bodies 

in historical 

perspective

edited by 

Joan B. Landes, 

Paula Young Lee, & 

Paul Youngquist

Gorgeous Beasts
Animal Bodies in Historical Perspective

Edited by Joan B. Landes, Paula Young Lee, 
and Paul Youngquist

“With a multidisciplinary approach combining 
historical studies and the study of visual repre-
sentations, with a period focus centered on the 
late eighteenth and nineteenth centuries but also 
reaching back to the Renaissance and forward 
to contemporary works, and with contributions 
from some of the most prominent and thought-
provoking scholars in the field of animal studies, 
Gorgeous Beasts energetically advances the current 
conversation about the human uses of nonhuman 
animals. Several essays investigate and seek to 
remedy the lack of representation involved in past 
and present silences concerning the slaughter of 
animals, while others investigate the problem-
atic representations of animals as creatures of 
the wild, objects of scientific study, trophies, or 
biomass to be harvested. The attention paid to 
the contemporary artists Daniel Spoerri and Mark 
Dion makes explicit the links between the histori-
cal analyses and our current situation. Raising 
provocative and important questions, this volume 
sets the terms for future studies of the represen-
tation of other animals by humans.” 
� —Frank Palmeri, University of Miami

258 pages | 12 color/38 b&w illustrations | 7 x 9 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05401-8 | cloth: $49.95 sh 

Animalibus: Of Animals and Cultures Series

The Breathless Zoo
Taxidermy and the Cultures of Longing

Rachel Poliquin

New in Paperback

“With The Breathless Zoo, Rachel Poliquin has made 
a major contribution to the blossoming field of 

animal studies. This book is the new benchmark on 
the place of taxidermy in the social history of art, 

science, and popular culture. Marvelous, rigor-
ous, and extensively well researched, the work is 

also refreshingly pleasurable to read. Throughout, 
Poliquin explores the complex questions around the 
rich cultural texture of taxidermy. And unlike other 
works on the topic, The Breathless Zoo examines not 
only what taxidermy is but also what it means. For 

those of us engaged in thinking about animals, this 
is the book on the culture of taxidermy we have 

long awaited—a book of great innovation that slices 
through the history of science, blood sports, and art.” 

—Mark Dion

“The Breathless Zoo is an intriguing and poetic 
meditation on an unlikely subject: stuffed animals 

in European museums that seem so familiar and so 
intellectually musty. Rachel Poliquin teases out of 

them not just a typological order but also a human 
longing for beauty and wonder, story and allegory. 

In the dead specimens she finds immortality; in 
their stasis, movement across the world. The result 

is a rich panorama of human ideas and desires.” 
—Marina Belozerskaya,  

author of The Medici Giraffe

272 pages | 31 color/5 b&w illustrations | 8 x 9 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05373-8 | paper: $29.95 tr 

Animalibus: Of Animals and Cultures Series

the
breathless 
zoo

tax i d erm y  a n d 

t h e  cu ltures 

o f  long i ng
Rachel Poliquin

“There is no document of  
civilization which is not at 

 the same time a document of 
barbarism.”
— Walter Benjamin

“wonder  
is the  
foundation  
of all  
philosophy,  
inquiry its  
progress,  
ignorance  
its end.” 

—michel de montaigne

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05401-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05401-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05401-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05372-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05372-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05372-1.html


24 | penn state press www.psupress.org | 25

DOCTORED
The Medicine of Photography in 

Nineteenth-Century AmericaT
h

e M
ed

icin
e of P

h
otog

rap
h

y in
 

N
in

eteen
th

-C
en

tu
ry A

m
erica

Tanya 
Sheehan

Sheehan

In Doctored, Tanya Sheehan takes a new look 

at the relationship between photography 

and medicine in American culture from the 

nineteenth century to the present. Sheehan 

focuses on Civil War and postbellum 

Philadelphia, exploring the ways in which 

medical models and metaphors helped 

strengthen the professional legitimacy of the 

city’s commercial photographic community 

at a time when it was not well established. 

By reading the trade literature and material 

practices of portrait photography and medicine 

in relation to one another, she shows how their 

interaction defined the space of the urban 

portrait studio as well as the physical and social 

effects of studio operations. Integrating the 

methods of social art history, science studies, 

and media studies, Doctored reveals important 

connections between the professionalization of 

American photographers and the construction 

of photography’s cultural identity. 

Tanya Sheehan is Assistant Professor of Art 

History at Rutgers, The State University of  

New Jersey.

Jacket illustration: Rhoads' New Photograph Gallery, 

Portrait of an Unidentified Boy, ca. 1860s. The Library 

Company of Philadelphia.

D
O

C
T

O
R

E
D

PENN
STATE
PRESS

The Pennsylvania State University Press

University Park, Pennsylvania 

www.psupress.org 

Cover design: Martyn Schmoll

“This remarkable book combines 

close readings of periodicals with 

theoretical acumen and interpretive 

insights, revealing the central role 

that medical metaphors played in 

American photographic culture in the 

nineteenth century. Conveniently 

embodying the desires and anxieties 

of both photographers and their 

clients, these medical metaphors 

were made manifest as much in 

advertisements, cartoons, and articles 

as in actual photographic portraits. 

Casting doubt on any hard-and-fast 

distinction between the social and the 

physical body, Doctored will change 

the way you think about this period of 

American history.” 

Geoffrey Batchen, Victoria University

“Doctored is a highly original and 

thoughtful study that illuminates the 

rich ties between nineteenth-century 

American portrait photography and 

medical practice. It illustrates how 

the nascent medium of photography 

gained legitimacy by forging ties 

to science and explores the deeply 

rooted belief in photography as a 

cure for social and even physical 

ills. The book makes a major 

contribution to our understanding 

of early photographic practice and 

its complex relationship to medicine, 

race, and class.” 

Martin A. Berger, University of 

California, Santa Cruz

“Tanya Sheehan’s Doctored is cultural 

history at its best, combining 

a magisterial examination of 

nineteenth-century photographic 

literature with a persuasive and 

nuanced argument about metaphor 

and photography’s discursive claims 

to professional expertise. A must-

read for scholars of photography, 

art history, American studies, 

nineteenth-century cultural history, 

and urban studies.”  

Elspeth H. Brown, University  

of Toronto

“In Doctored, Tanya Sheehan 

investigates the discursive 

intersections between photography 

and medicine in the late nineteenth 

century. Sheehan explores an 

understudied trove of professional 

photographic literature in order 

to understand the history of 

photography from its most popular 

practitioners’ point of view. This is 

a wonderful visual culture history.” 

Shawn Michelle Smith, School of the 

Art Institute of Chicago

ISBN 978-0-271-03792-9ISBN 978-0-271-03792-9

sheehan_doctored_mechanical_r1.indd   1 1/17/11   1:34:59 PM

Doctored
The Medicine of Photography in  
Nineteenth-Century America

Tanya Sheehan

New in Paperback

“Sheehan’s Doctored adds an important confluence of 
science and art to published histories of photogra-
phy. . . . The interdisciplinary nature of [Sheehan’s] 
project makes it suitable not only for photo histo-
rians, but also for those interested in medical and 
scientific history, critical race studies, and cultural 
studies.”� —Emily Una Weirich,  
� Art Libraries Society of North America Reviews

“Doctored is a highly original and thoughtful study 
that illuminates the rich ties between nineteenth-
century American portrait photography and medical 
practice. It illustrates how the nascent medium of 
photography gained legitimacy by forging ties to 
science and explores the deeply rooted belief in 
photography as a cure for social and even physical 
ills. The book makes a major contribution to our 
understanding of early photographic practice and its 
complex relationship to medicine, race, and class.”  
� —Martin A. Berger,  
� University of California Santa Cruz

216 pages | 44 illustrations | 7 x 10 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03792-9 | cloth: $74.95 sh 

isbn 978-0-271-03793-6 | paper: $39.95 sh

The New Spirit
American Art in the Armory Show, 1913 

Gail Stavitsky, Laurette E. McCarthy, and  
Charles H. Duncan

The International Exhibition of Modern Art, better 
known as the Armory Show, consisted of more 
than 1,300 works of art by American and European 
artists. During its original run and in the subse-
quent scholarship on the topic, most attention has 
centered on the avant-garde European artists even 
though art by Americans comprised two-thirds 
of the works on view in this legendary show. The 

New Spirit is the first exhibit and catalogue to 
focus primarily on the American art in the Armory 
Show. While works by such renowned artists as 
Edward Hopper, Robert Henri, John Marin, Charles 
Sheeler, and George Bellows are included, The New 

Spirit highlights the work of artists like Leon Kroll, 
Middleton Manigault, D. Putnam Brinley, Jerome 
Myers, Allen Tucker, Jonas Lie, E. Ambrose Webster, 
Chester Beach, and George Grey Barnard—talented 
individuals who remain at the periphery of main-
stream American art history.

160 pages | 60 color/40 b&w illustrations | 8.5 x 11 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-9883113-0-5 | cloth: $29.95 sh 

Distributed for the Montclair Art Museum

New Spirit Covers_New Spirit  9/25/12  12:06 AM  Page 3

Walter Pach (1883–1958)
 The Armory Show and  
the Untold Story of  
Modern Art in America
Laurette E. McCarthy

P E N N
S TAT E
P R E S S

M
cC

arthy

With the centennial of the famed 1913 

Armory Show in New York City approaching, 

now is the ideal time to examine fully, and  

for the first time, the life and work of Walter 

Pach, one of the prime movers behind this 

seminal event in the American art world. 

Pach was among the most influential figures 

in the history of twentieth-century art and 

culture, yet surprisingly little has been 

written about him—and much that has been 

written offers incorrect information. Pach 

was one of the earliest and most outspoken 

promoters of modern art and was Henri 

Matisse’s first agent in the United States. 

Through his multiple roles as critic, agent, 

liaison, and lecturer, Pach promoted modern 

European, American, and Mexican art  

and helped win its acceptance throughout 

the North American continent. Laurette  

McCarthy’s detailed account reintroduces us 

to this key figure in the world of modern art.

Laurette E. McCarthy is an independent 

scholar and curator.

Printed in China

The Pennsylvania State University Press 
University Park, Pennsylvania  
www.psupress.org 

Cover illustration: Walter Pach. Photograph by  

Gotthelf Pach. Private collection.

Jacket design: Jason Harvey

 “No student of modern art should miss this thorough and fascinating study of one of the most 
important figures of the time, still little known except to specialists.”  
—William C. Agee, Hunter College, CUNY

 “Drawing on a wealth of primary sources, Laurette E. McCarthy’s meticulously documented 
biography of Walter Pach is an important contribution to the history of American modernism.” 
—Allan Antliff, University of Victoria

 “This book fills one of the most gaping lacunae in the literature on modern art, for it provides a 
vivid, enlivened, and accurate portrait of one of the most influential yet overlooked figures in  
the history of American art. Through his writings, lectures, and relentless efforts to educate,  
for nearly a half century Walter Pach worked tirelessly behind the scenes to introduce modern 
European art to an essentially unaware and uninformed American public. It is safe to say that 
without his promotional efforts—particularly as they pertain to the organization and staging of 
the celebrated Armory Show of 1913—the development of modern art in America might well 
have taken a very different course, one far less exciting and intellectually stimulating. Today, 
artists, critics, curators, and historians—indeed, anyone involved in the field of modern and 
contemporary art—are in one way or another indebted to the path he charted for us, and  
specifically to the decisions that shaped our aesthetic future and contributed significantly to  
the advancement and understanding of modern art in America.”  
—Francis M. Naumann, Francis M. Naumann Fine Art, LLC

 “Laurette McCarthy, a specialist in early twentieth-century American art and its European  
background, has produced a detailed study of one of the neglected figures of the period— 
Walter Pach. Pach was a brilliant mirror of the age, an influential critic, essayist, historian,  
lecturer, dealer, agent, and, not least of all, painter. McCarthy has dealt convincingly with all 
these facets, drawing on a good deal of unpublished documentation that has never before  
been tapped. Her book is a compelling biography that deals not only with the facts of Pach’s  
life but also with his engagement with the aesthetic and social themes of his time.”  
—William Innes Homer, University of Delaware

ISBN 978-0-271-03740-0

 The A
rm

ory Show
 and the U

ntold Story  
of M

odern A
rt in A

m
erica

W
alter Pach (1883–1958)

Walter Pach (1883–1958)
The Armory Show and the Untold Story of 

Modern Art in America

Laurette E. McCarthy

New in Paperback

“Laurette McCarthy, a specialist in early twen-
tieth-century American art and its European 

background, has produced a detailed study of one 
of the neglected figures of the period—Walter 

Pach. Pach was a brilliant mirror of the age, an in-
fluential critic, essayist, historian, lecturer, dealer, 

agent, and, not least of all, painter. She has dealt 
convincingly with all these facets, drawing on a 

good deal of unpublished documentation that has 
never before been tapped. Her book is a compel-

ling biography that deals not only with the facts of 
Pach’s life but also with his engagement with the 

aesthetic and social themes of his time.”  
� —William Innes Homer,  

University of Delaware

250 pages | 10 color/36 b&w illustrations | 8.5 x 10.5 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03741-7 | paper: $29.95 sh 

Publication of this book has been aided by a grant from 

Furthermore: a program of the J. M. Kaplan Fund “Anatomy  
should be  
studied  
by the  
poser.”

— W. H. Tipton

www.psupress.org
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03792-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03792-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03792-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03792-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03792-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9883113-0-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9883113-0-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9883113-0-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03740-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03740-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03740-0.html


26 | penn state press 1-800-326-9180 | 27

Thomas Hart Benton and the 
American Sound
Leo G. Mazow

“While the main focus of Thomas Hart Benton and the 

American Sound is to show the many levels of influ-
ence that the idea of not just music, but also sound, 
had on his visual work, what really is at the heart 
of Mazow’s book is the notion that as an American 
artist working in the twentieth century what drove 
Benton’s works more than anything else was the 
trials, tribulations, lives, passions, movements and 
dramas of real American people.” 
� —American Fine Art

“Leo Mazow’s much-anticipated Thomas Hart Benton 

and the American Sound contains many delightful 
surprises. For one, it opens up Benton to new lines 
of inquiry: much has been written about this mod-
ern American painter, and authors have long noted 
his interest in music—especially American folk 
songs—but now, at last, we have a book that consid-
ers Benton’s trenchant absorption in American 
sound in the context of diverse theories and the rich 
pageantry of his era. Moreover, the book is superbly 
researched and well written. And in rendering 
Benton and his interests as fresh and novel, Mazow 
performs an enormous favor for anyone interested 
in modern American culture. Here’s yet another 
guise for a controversial and outspoken artist. A 
superb book that’s sure to leave a lasting mark.” 
� —Justin Wolff, University of Maine

216 pages | 44 color/33 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05083-6 | cloth: $79.95 sh

Thomas Hart Benton 
and the American SoundLeo G. Mazow

Grand Themes
Emanuel Leutze, Washington Crossing the 
Delaware, and American History Painting

Jochen Wierich

“This fascinating and richly detailed historical study 
explains how the legendary painting Washington 

Crossing the Delaware, a sensation at its first public 
showing in 1851, provided antebellum Americans 
with a message of hope and unity at the very mo-

ment their nation was crumbling—and how, once 
civil war became inevitable, art of such immense 

size and unmitigated idealism lost its magnetic 
power. Jochen Wierich examines alternative types 

of history painting that emerged during the period 
and analyzes the critical debates they fueled. In 

doing so, he dusts off a neglected genre of Ameri-
can art and makes us see how crucial it once was in 
defining the country’s present by picturing its past.” 

� —David M. Lubin, Wake Forest University

“Grand Themes brings to this topic a wide-ranging 
and critically informed historical lens—as well as 
a thoughtfulness and thoroughness—that it has 

never before received. What is ultimately at stake 
in this study is the time-honored hierarchy of the 
genres, in a day and place in which that hierarchy 

put forth, as the author puts it so well, ‘a sham 
form of cultural authority.’” 

� —Leo Mazow, University of Arkansas

240 pages | 50 illustrations | 6 x 9 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-05032-4 | cloth: $69.95 sh

 J o c h e n  W i e r i c h

Emanuel Leutze, Washington Crossing the Delaware, and American History Painting

“The scenes that rise before the historians eye 
are vast and grand—what must they be to 
the artist.”

—Emanuel Leutze

“Sometimes I hate painting,  

but I keep at it,  

thinking always  

that before I croak  

I’ll really learn how to do it 

—maybe as well  

as some of the old painters.” 

—Thomas Hart Benton

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05083-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05083-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05083-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05032-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05032-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05032-4.html


28 | penn state press

Internationalizing the History  
of American Art

Views

Edited by Barbara Groseclose  
and Jochen Wierich

New in Paperback

American art history is a remarkably young, but rap-
idly growing, discipline. Membership in the Associa-
tion of Historians of American Art, founded in 1979, 

now totals nearly 600. As a result of this growth, geo-
graphical and cultural borders no longer contain the 

field. American art history has become “international-
ized,” represented by scholars and exhibitions around 
the globe. While this international transmission and 
exchange of ideas will certainly prove to be valuable, 

it has been left largely unexamined. Internationalizing 

the History of American Art begins a critical examina-
tion of this exchange, showing how it has become 

part of the maturation of American art history. 

In this volume, a distinguished group of scholars 
considers the shaping and dissemination of the 
history of American art domestically and inter-
nationally, past and present, theoretically and 

practically, from a variety of intellectual positions 
and experiences. This examination indicates a 

direction for the field and a future historiography 
that is shaped by international dialogue.

256 pages | 15 illustrations | 7 x 10 | 2009 

isbn  978-0-271-03200-9 | cloth: $70.00 sh 

isbn 978-0-271-03088-3 | paper: $35.00 sh

edited by

barbara groseclose 

and 

jochen wierich

views

InternatIonalIzIng the hIstory 
of amerIcan art

In
t

e
r

n
at

Io
n

a
lIz

In
g

 t
h

e
 h

Ist
o

r
y 

o
f a

m
e

r
Ic

a
n

 a
r

t

American art history is a remarkably young, 

but rapidly growing, discipline. Member-

ship in the Association of Historians of 

American Art, founded in 1979, now totals 

nearly 600. As a result of this growth, geo-

graphical and cultural borders no longer 

contain the field. American art history has 

become “internationalized,” represented by 

scholars and exhibitions around the globe. 

While this international transmission and 

exchange of ideas will certainly prove to be 

valuable, it has been left largely unexam-

ined. Internationalizing the History of Ameri-

can Art begins a critical examination of this 

exchange, showing how it has become part 

of the maturation of American art history.

In this volume, a distinguished group of 

scholars considers the shaping and dissemi-

nation of the history of American art domes-

tically and internationally, past and present, 

theoretically and practically, from a variety 

of intellectual positions and experiences. To 

do so, they draw on a literature that, collec-

tively, constitutes a bibliography for the fu-

ture of the field. Three sections—“American 

Art and Art History,” “Display and Exposi-

tion,” and “Post-1945 Investments”—pro-

vide the structure in which the contributors 

examine the existing narrative framework 

for the history of American art. This exami-

nation indicates a direction for the field and 

a future historiography that is shaped by in-

ternational dialogue.

Barbara Groseclose is Professor and 

Graduate Chair in the Department of 

the History of Art at Ohio State Uni-

versity. She was a Distinguished Chair 

of American Studies in Utrecht (1994) 

and in Florence (2001) and a Visiting 

Research Fellow at the University of Ox-

ford (2006). Her major publications are 

Nineteenth-Century American Art (2000) 

and British Sculpture and the Company 

Raj (1995).

Jochen Wierich is Curator of Art at 

Cheekwood Botanical Garden and Mu-

seum of Art. He has published articles 

in such periodicals as Winterthur Port-

folio, American Art, American Studies 

International, and Film and History. He 

is a contributing author to a number of 

exhibition catalogues, including New 

World: Creating an American Art (2007) 

and The Eight and American Modernisms 

(2009).

Jacket illustration: Banner advertising “I Like 

America: Fictions of the Wild West” exhi-

bition at the Schirn Kunsthalle Frankfurt 

(photo: Jochen Wierich). 

the pennsylvania state university press

university park, pennsylvania 

www.psupress.org 

g
r

o
se

c
lo

se 
and 

w
ie

r
ic

h

p e n n

s t a t e

p r e s s

v
iews

Contributors

derrick r. cartwright 

david peters corbett 

barbara groseclose 

serge guilbaut 

andrew hemingway 

sophie levy 

christin j. mamiya 

marylin mckay 

veerle thielemans 

jochen wierich 

rebecca zurier

isbn: 978-0-271-03200-9

I N  P H I L A D E L P H I A, 
1828–1878

C O M M E R C I A L 
L I T H O G R A P H Y

edited by erika piola

Illustrated with more than 130 full-color 

images, the text will appeal to local 

historians, scholars of printing history, and 

those studying visual and popular culture, 

advertising, and economic history. The 

depicted advertisements, cityscape and bird’s-

eye views, disaster prints, and zoological 

illustrations document Philadelphia while 

showcasing the skilled work of the city’s 

lithographers. Philadelphia on Stone highlights 

the finesse and allure of the lithographic 

process, which radically altered the visual 

landscape of Philadelphia and the country.

Aside from the editor, the contributors include 
Jennifer Ambrose, Donald H. Cresswell, Sara W. 
Duke, Christopher W. Lane, Michael Twyman, 
Dell Upton, and Sarah J. Weatherwax.

erika piola is Associate Curator of Prints 
and Photographs at the Library Company of 
Philadelphia.

“The Philadelphia on Stone project and this 
accompanying volume move the topic of 
lithography in Philadelphia forward in important 
ways, connecting business history, labor history, and 
the consumption of prints to form a new basis for 
understanding the medium’s contributions to visual 
culture.”

—helena wright,  
author of Prints at the Smithsonian

“Philadelphia on Stone is a sumptuously illustrated 
book that brings new discoveries and fresh 
perspectives to the cultural history of Philadelphia. 
This broadly contextualized examination of printing 
expands our understanding of the production and 
consumption of visual culture in a major urban 
center.”

—anne verplanck,  Penn State Harrisburg

“Philadelphia on Stone demonstrates very clearly the 
key role that Philadelphia played in the history of 
American lithography in the nineteenth century. 
The eight essays interweave to tell a complex and 
compelling story that encompasses many different 
aspects of the nineteenth-century lithographic 
printing trade: landscape prints and city views, 
portraits, prints that depict sensational news events, 
illustrations for books and periodicals, and a vast 
panoply of advertising work. The biographical essays 
on the artist James Queen and the lithographer 
and publisher Peter S. Duval bring to life two men 
of extraordinary talent who were responsible for 
Philadelphia’s unique contribution to the evolution 
of lithography. Much of what Erika Piola and 
her colleagues have to say about lithography in 
Philadelphia is equally true of lithography as it 
developed in other cities across the nation, and so 
this book, which sets out to recount what happened 
in a specific place, comes very close to being a 
comprehensive history of lithography in America as 
a whole. It is sure to become a classic.”

—nancy finlay,  Curator of Graphics, The Connecticut 
Historical Society

p
h

il
a

d
e

l
p

h
ia

 o
n

 s
t

o
n

e
C

O
M

M
ER

C
IAL LITH

O
G

R
AP

H
Y 

IN
 P

H
ILAD

ELP
HIA, 1828–1878

p
io

l
a

p e n n 

state 

press

isbn 978-0-271-05252-6ISBN 978-0-271-05252-6Co-published with the Library Company of Philadelphia
the pennsylvania state university press
university park, pennsylvania 
www.psupress.org

Jacket illustration: John Caspar Wild, Panorama of Philadelphia 
from the State House Steeple (Philadelphia: Wild & Chevalier, 
1838), detail. Lithograph. Library Company of Philadelphia.

in philadelphia
1828–1878

commercial 
lithography

on stone

(continued from front flap)

Philadelphia on Stone is the first work in 

over fifty years to examine the history of 

nineteenth-century commercial lithography 

in Philadelphia. The capstone to the Library 

Company of Philadelphia’s multifaceted 

Philadelphia on Stone project, this heavily 

illustrated volume of thematic essays provides 

an analysis of the social, economic, and 

technological changes in the local trade 

from 1828 to 1878; biographies of premier 

lithographers P. S. Duval and James Queen; 

and new insights about genres of lithographs 

pertaining to book illustration, advertising, 

sensational news, and landscape imagery.

(continued on back flap)

Philadelphia on Stone
Commercial Lithography in Philadelphia, 
1828–1878

Edited by Erika Piola

“The Philadelphia on Stone project and this ac-
companying volume move the topic of lithography 
in Philadelphia forward in important ways, con-
necting business history, labor history, and the 
consumption of prints to form a new basis for un-
derstanding the medium’s contributions to visual 
culture.”� —Helena Wright,  
� author of Prints at the Smithsonian

“Philadelphia on Stone demonstrates very clearly the 
key role that Philadelphia played in the history of 
American lithography in the nineteenth century. 
The eight essays interweave to tell a complex and 
compelling story that encompasses many differ-
ent aspects of the nineteenth-century lithographic 
printing trade: landscape prints and city views, por-
traits, prints that depict sensational news events, 
illustrations for books and periodicals, and a vast 
panoply of advertising work. . . . Much of what 
Erika Piola and her colleagues have to say about 
lithography in Philadelphia is equally true of li-
thography as it developed in other cities across the 
nation, and so this book, which sets out to recount 
what happened in a specific place, comes very close 
to being a comprehensive history of lithography in 
America as a whole. It is sure to become a classic.” 
� —Nancy Finlay, Curator of Graphics,  
� The Connecticut Historical Society

320 pages | 134 color illustrations | 9 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05252-6 | cloth: $49.95 sh 

Co-published with the Library Company of Philadelphia

www.psupress.org | 29

“this is the 
mystery 
of the art, 
which to the 
artist is no 
mystery at 
all, but a 
plain matter 
of rule, as 
definitely 
fixed as 
geometry  
can make it.”

— Public Ledger,  

July 1, 1853

“Here,  
we import every-

thing. Laws, ideas, philoso-
phies, theories, subjects of conver-
sation, aesthetics, sciences, style, 

industries, fashions, mannerisms, 
jokes, everything comes in  

boxes on the boat.”  
—João da Ega

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03200-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03200-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03200-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03200-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05252-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05252-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05252-6.html
www.psupress.org


30 | penn state press 1-800-326-9180 | 31

COLD MODERNISM

JESSICa BuRStE IN

Cold Modernism
Literature, Fashion, Art

Jessica Burstein

“Cold Modernism is a wonderful book—insightful, 
erudite, and witty beyond words. I think it will have 
an enormous impact on modernist studies.” 
� —Douglas Mao, Johns Hopkins University

In Cold Modernism, Jessica Burstein explores 
various cultural facets of modernism, tying them 
into a fresh conceptual framework. Central to her 
analysis is the important premise that our current 
understanding of modernism is fundamentally 
incomplete. Reacting against “hot,” libidinous, and 
psychology-centered modernism, Burstein asserts 
that “a constellation of modernist sensibility” has 
been left unacknowledged, one that laid the essen-
tial groundwork for postmodernism.

In her wide-ranging discussion of fiction, poetry, 
art, and fashion, Burstein sets up the parameters 
of what she calls “cold modernism.” According to 
Burstein, cold modernism operates on the prem-
ise that “there is a world in which the mind does 
not exist, let alone matter”; it runs counter to 
the “tropical bodies” of Virginia Woolf and D. H. 
Lawrence. Burstein views varying disciplines within 
modernism through the lens of their human inter-
est, focusing on the “coldest”: works that convey 
the mechanical and inhuman. In these works, she 
contends, the role of the self is nonexistent; the 
individual mind is merely a physical fact.

336 pages | 30 illustrations | 6.75 x 9.5 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05376-9 | flexi: $74.95 sh 

Refiguring Modernism Series

Princeton
America’s Campus

W. Barksdale Maynard

“Anyone interested in universities, architecture, and 
social history will want to read this fascinating book.” 

—Neil L. Rudenstine, Harvard University

“An eloquent history of the distinguished Princeton 
campus. Thank you, Barksdale Maynard.” 

—Robert Venturi

“This unprecedented history of the Princeton Universi-
ty campus is fascinating in the way that W. Barksdale 

Maynard uses the evolution of the campus architec-
ture and landscape as a window onto the evolution of 
higher education in America, the country’s social and 
political milieu, and the context of contemporaneous 
architectural interests. All of these topics are interwo-

ven with animated stories of influential characters: 
university leaders, faculty and administrators, impor-
tant alumni, and students, as well as many architects, 

landscape designers, and artists. Beyond providing 
simply an account of an extraordinary campus with 
a stunning variety of buildings, the stories Maynard 

tells reveal the rich and interesting evolution of 
American architecture from the mid-eighteenth to 

the early twenty-first centuries.” 
—Michael Graves

288 pages | 150 illustrations/3 maps | 8 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05085-0 | cloth: $44.95 sh 

isbn 978-0-271-05086-7 | paper: $19.95 sh

w .  b a r k s d a l e  m ay n a r d

a m e r i c a ’s  c a m p u s

P R I N C E T O N

“I acquired an 

education at 

Princeton,  
not an  

ideology.”

—Robert Venturi “WHEN EVERYTHING THAT MAN IS NOT IS ADDED TO MAN, 
THEN MAN BECOMES HIMSELF.”

—Hans Bellmer

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05376-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05376-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05376-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05085-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05085-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05085-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05085-0.html


32 | penn state press www.psupress.org | 33

Art and Globalization
Edited by James Elkins, Zhivka 
Valiavicharska, and Alice Kim

New in Paperback

“This multivoiced volume successfully evokes the 
vastness of artistic production on a global scale. The 
conversations, assessments, and programmatic in-
troductions and afterword make it crystal clear that 
if art is to be understood in global terms, the tasks 
of conceptual clarification, concept development, 
and methodological innovation must be taken up 
with intelligence, honesty, and energy, and in a way 
that takes thinking about art well beyond the usual 
parochialisms.” � —Mette Hjort,  
� Lingnan University, Hong Kong

Thinkers contributing to this volume include Rasheed 
Araeen, Joaquín Barriendos, Susan Buck-Morss, 
John Clark, Iftikhar Dadi, T. J. Demos, Néstor García 
Canclini, Charles Green, Suman Gupta, Harry Haroo-
tunian, Michael Ann Holly, Shigemi Inaga, Fredric 
Jameson, Caroline Jones, Thomas DaCosta Kaufmann, 
Anthony D. King, Partha Mitter, Keith Moxey, Saskia 
Sassen, Ming Tiampo, and C. J. W.-L. Wee.

304 pages | 1 illustration | 7 x 10 | 2010 

isbn 978-0-271-03717-2 | paper: $39.95 sh 

The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series

What Is an Image?
Edited by James Elkins and Maja Naef

New in Paperback

“What Is an Image? offers a richly informative, wide-
ranging, and open-ended ensemble of ideas and 

viewpoints that significantly advances the scholarly 
conversation. One of the great virtues of the vol-

ume is that it breaks with the standardized format 
of much academic writing to allow the coexistence 
of a plurality of voices and opinions. The reader is 

allowed to ‘listen in’ on a discussion that takes place 
at the cutting edge of current research and thereby 

gains a clear overview of the issues at stake in 
reconceptualizing the image.” 

—Jason Gaiger,  
University of Oxford

Among the major writers represented in this book 
are Gottfried Boehm, Michael Ann Holly, Jacqueline 

Lichtenstein, W. J. T. Mitchell, Marie-José Mond
zain, Keith Moxey, Parul Dave Mukherji, Wolfram 

Pichler, Alex Potts, and Adrian Rifkin.

296 pages | 3 illustrations | 7 x 10 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-05064-5 | cloth: $84.95 sh 

isbn 978-0-271-05065-2 | paper: $34.95 sh 

The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series

t h e  s t o n e  a r t  t h e o r y  i n s t i t u t e s  :  v o l u m e  t h r e e

WHAT DO ARTISTS KNOW?
Edited by James Elkins

What Do Artists Know?
Edited by James Elkins

“This book asks one of the most important ques-
tions in contemporary art, and James Elkins’s way 
of asking it is idiosyncratic, original, and inclusive. 
Anyone who is interested in the intelligence of art, 
or in the idea of art as a process of enquiry, will find 
this book informative and engrossing. What Do 

Artists Know? is a must for graduate art students, 
emerging artists, and those faculty who currently 
think they know all they need to know.” 
� —Timothy Emlyn Jones,  
� Dean of the Burren College of Art, Ireland

Each of the five volumes in the Stone Art Theory 
Institutes series, and the seminars on which they 
are based, brings together a range of scholars who 
are not always directly familiar with one another’s 
work. What Do Artists Know? is about the educa-
tion of artists. This book is about the theories that 
underwrite art education at all levels, the pertinent 
history of art education, and the most promising 
current conceptualizations. 

The contributors are Glenn Adamson, Rina Arya, Lou-
isa Avgita, Jan Baetens, Su Baker, Jeroen Boomgaard, 
Brad Buckley, William Conger, John Conomos, 
Anders Dahlgren, Laurie Fendrich, Michael Fotiadis, 
Christopher Frayling, Charles Green, Vanalyne Green, 
Tom McGuirk, Robert Nelson, Håkan Nilsson, Peter 
Plagens, Stephan Schmidt-Wulffen, Howard Singer-
man, Henk Slager, George Smith, Martin Søberg, Roy 
Sorensen, Bert Taken, Janneke Wesseling, Frances 
Whitehead, Gary Willis, and Yeung Yang.

240 pages | 7 x 10 | 2012 

isbn 978-0-271-05424-7 | cloth: $74.95 sh 

The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series

“An active line on a walk, moving freely, without goal.” — Paul Klee

t h e  s t o n e  a r t  t h e o r y  i n s t i t u t e s  :  v o l u m e  o n e

Art And GlobAlizAtion

Edited by James Elkins, zhivka Valiavicharska, and Alice Kim

t
h

e
 s

t
o

n
e

 a
r

t
 t

h
e

o
r

y
 i

n
s

t
i

t
u

t
e

s
 :

 v
o

l
u

m
e

 t
w

o

WHAT IS AN IMAGE?

Edited by James Elkins and Maja Naef

www.psupress.org
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03716-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03716-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05064-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05064-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05064-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05424-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05424-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05424-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03716-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05064-5.html


34 | penn state press 1-800-326-9180 | 35

A Brief History of the Artist from 
God to Picasso

Paul Barolsky

168 pages | 6 x 9 | 2010 

isbn 978-0-271-03676-2 | paper: $24.95 sh

The Life of Gian Lorenzo Bernini
A Translation and Critical Edition, with 

Introduction and Commentary, by Franco 
Mormando

Domenico Bernini

500 pages | 6 x 9 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03749-3 | paper: $29.95 sh

Narrative, Emotion, and Insight
Edited by Noël Carroll and John Gibson

200 pages | 6 x 9 | 2011 

isbn  978-0-271-04857-4 | cloth: $64.95 sh 

Studies of the Greater Philadelphia Philosophy  

Consortium Series

Alter Icons
The Russian Icon and Modernity 

Edited by Jefferson J. A. Gatrall  
and Douglas Greenfield

304 pages | 16 color/24 b&w illustrations | 7 x 10 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03677-9 | cloth: $74.95 sh

From Diversion to Subversion
Games, Play, and Twentieth-Century Art

Edited by David J. Getsy

232 pages | 33 color/35 b&w illustrations | 9 x 9.5 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03703-5 | paper: $74.95 sh 

Refiguring Modernism Series

Pygmalion in Bavaria
The Sculptor Ignaz Günther and Eighteenth-

Century Aesthetic Art Theory

Christiane Hertel

344 pages | 27 color/89 b&w illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03737-0 | cloth: $99.95 sh

Gothic Art and Thought in the 
Later Medieval Period

Essays in Honor of Willibald Sauerländer

Edited by Colum Hourihane

336 pages | 196 illustrations | 8.5 x 11 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-9768202-9-1 | paper: $35.00 sh 

The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers Series 

Distributed by Penn State University Press for  

The Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

Vision and the Visionary in Raphael
Christian K. Kleinbub

224 pages | 50 color/46 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03704-2 | cloth: $89.95 sh

Translating Nature into Art
Holbein, the Reformation, and  
Renaissance Rhetoric

Jeanne Nuechterlein

264 pages | 31 color/75 b&w illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03692-2 | cloth: $84.95 sh

Modern Ruins
Portraits of Place in the Mid-Atlantic Region

Shaun O’Boyle 
Introduction by Geoff Manaugh

120 pages | 30 color/76 b&w illustrations | 10 x 8.25 | 2010 

isbn  978-0-271-03684-7 | cloth: $42.95 tr 

A Keystone Book®

Humanism and the Urban World
Leon Battista Alberti and the Renaissance City

Caspar Pearson

280 pages | 6 x 9 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-04855-0 | cloth: $74.95 sh

The Sensual Icon
Space, Ritual, and the Senses in Byzantium

Bissera V. Pentcheva

320 pages | 72 color/19 b&w illustrations | 7 x 10 | 2010 

isbn  978-0-271-03584-0 | cloth: $84.95 sh

Postcards
Ephemeral Histories of Modernity

Edited by David Prochaska 
and Jordana Mendelson

256 pages | 89 color/107 duotones | 10.5 x 9.5 | 2010 

isbn  978-0-271-03528-4 | flexi: $65.00 sh 

Refiguring Modernism Series

Seurat Re-viewed
Edited by Paul Smith

288 pages | 21 color/49 b&w illustrations | 9 x 9.5 | 2010 

isbn  978-0-271-03545-1 | flexi: $85.00 sh 

Refiguring Modernism Series

A Touch of Blossom
John Singer Sargent and the Queer Flora 
of Fin-de-Siècle Art

Alison Syme

340 pages | 75 color/127 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | 2010 

isbn  978-0-271-03622-9 | cloth: $74.95 sh

Empress Maria Theresa and the 
Politics of Habsburg Imperial Art
Michael Yonan

240 pages | 52 color/36 b&w illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2011 

isbn 978-0-271-03722-6 | cloth: $89.95 sh

Becoming Modern, Becoming 
Tradition
Women, Gender, and Representation 
in Mexican Art

Adriana Zavala

408 pages | 24 color/70 b&w illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2010 

isbn 978-0-271-03524-6 | paper: $44.95 sh 

Not for sale in Mexico

selected backlist

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03675-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03675-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04857-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04857-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03677-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03677-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03703-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03703-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03737-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03737-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-9-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-9-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03704-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03704-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03692-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03692-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03684-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03684-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04855-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04855-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03584-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03584-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03528-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03528-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03545-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03545-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03622-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03622-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03722-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03722-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03471-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03471-3.html


36 | penn state press

Personal Information

Name

Address

City/State/Zip

Telephone

Payment method:  check/money order (payable to Penn State University)  VISA  MasterCard  American Express  Discover

Account Number		  Exp. Date

Signature

Qty	 isbn	 author/title	 price

	 SUBTOTAL

	 Less 20% Discount (art13)

	 Shipping & Handling*

	 PA RESIDENTS, 6% SALES TAX; CANADIANS, 5% GST

	 TOTAL

Return form with payment to:
Penn State University Press
820 N. University Drive, USB 1, Suite C
University Park, PA 16802-1003
Toll Free Order: (800) 326-9180
Toll Free Fax: (877) 778-2665

 *SHIPPING:
U.S.: $6.00 for first book, $2.00 each additional
Outside U.S.: $20.00 for first book, $5.00 each additional.

ARt13

Alter Icons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                        34
Art and Globalization . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              32
Art of Estrangement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                10
Barolsky, Paul  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    34
Becoming Modern, Becoming Tradition  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                35
Bernini, Domenico  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Betzer, Sarah  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                     3
The Breathless Zoo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 22
A Brief History of the Artist from God to Picasso . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         34
Burstein, Jessica  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 31
Caetano, Joaquim Oliveira  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         13
Carroll, Noël  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                     34
Chai, Jean Julia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  12
Cold Modernism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   31
de Jong, Jan L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   14
Diego Velázquez’s Early Paintings and the Culture of  

Seventeenth-Century Seville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       11
Doctored . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                         25
Duncan, Charles H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               24
Elkins, James  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                32, 33
Ellenbogen, Josh  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 20
Empress Maria Theresa and the Politics of Habsburg Imperial Art . . . . . . . . . . .           35
From Diversion to Subversion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        34
From Minor to Major . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                8
Gatrall, Jefferson J. A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             34
Getsy, David J.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   34
Gibson, John  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    34
Gorgeous Beasts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   23
Gothic Art and Thought in the Later Medieval Period  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     34
The Gothic Stained Glass of Reims Cathedral . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             7
Grand Themes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                     26
Greenfield, Douglas  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               34
Groseclose, Barbara  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               28
Habel, Dorothy Metzger  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           18
Hahn, Cynthia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    4
Hansen, Morten Steen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            15
Hertel, Christiane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                34
High Gothic Sculpture at Chartres Cathedral, the Tomb of the Count of Joigny, 

and the Master of the Warrior Saints . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 9
Hollanda, Francisco de  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            13
Hope, Charles  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    13
Hourihane, Colum  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              8, 34
Humanism and the Urban World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     35
Idea of the Temple of Painting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        12
Imagining the Passion in a Multiconfessional Castile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      5
Ingres and the Studio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                3
In Michelangelo’s Mirror  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            15
Insular and Anglo-Saxon Art and Thought in the Early Medieval Period  . . . . . . .       8
Internationalizing the History of American Art . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          28
The Italian Piazza Transformed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       6
Jacobs, Lynn F.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   17
Kim, Alice  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                       32
Kleinbub, Christian K.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            34
Landes, Joan B.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  23
Lee, Paula Young  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 23
The Life of Gian Lorenzo Bernini . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      34
Lillich, Meredith Parsons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           7
Lomazzo, Giovan Paolo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           12
Lorenzo de’ Medici at Home . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         12
Magilow, Daniel H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               21
Making Modern Paris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               19

Marina, Areli  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                     6
Maynard, W. Barksdale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            30
Mazow, Leo G.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   27
McCarthy, Laurette E.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             24
Mead, Christopher Curtis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          19
Mendelson, Jordana  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              35
Modern Ruins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                     35
Morganstern, Anne McGee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         9
Naef, Maja  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Narrative, Emotion, and Insight . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      34
The New Spirit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    24
Nuechterlein, Jeanne  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             35
O’Boyle, Shaun  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  35
On Antique Painting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               13
Opening Doors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    17
Patton, Pamela A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                10
Pearson, Caspar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  35
Pentcheva, Bissera V.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              35
Philadelphia on Stone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               29
The Photography of Crisis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Piola, Erika  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                      29
Poliquin, Rachel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  22
The Politics of the Provisional . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Postcards . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                         35
The Power and the Glorification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       14
Princeton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                         30
Prochaska, David  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 35
Pygmalion in Bavaria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               34
Reasoned and Unreasoned Images . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Robinson, Cynthia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                5
The Sensual Icon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   35
Seurat Re-viewed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  35
Sheehan, Tanya  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  25
Sheltering Art . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                      2
Smith, Paul  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                      35
Stapleford, Richard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               12
Stavitsky, Gail  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Strange Beauty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                     4
Syme, Alison  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    35
Taws, Richard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                     1
Thomas Hart Benton and the American Sound . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           27
Tiffany, Tanya J.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  11
A Touch of Blossom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 35
Translating Nature into Art . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         35
Valiavicharska, Zhivka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            32
Vanhaelen, Angela  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                16
Vision and the Visionary in Raphael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   34
The Wake of Iconoclasm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             16
Walter Pach (1883–1958) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           24
What Do Artists Know? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             33
What Is an Image? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 32

“When All of Rome Was Under Construction” . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            18
Wierich, Jochen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              26, 28
Wohl, Alice Sedgwick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              13
Wohl, Hellmut  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   13
Yonan, Michael  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  35
Youngquist, Paul  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 23
Zavala, Adriana  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  35
Ziskin, Rochelle  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   2

index

Individuals: We encourage ordering through your local bookstore. Payment must accompany direct orders. 
Libraries: Please attach your purchase order. 
Retailers: Please contact Kathleen Scholz-Jaffe, Sales Manager, 814-867-2224, kxs56@psu.edu.

order form

mailto:kxs56@psu.edu


PENN


 STATE
 

UNI


V
ERSITY


 PRESS


820

 N
orth U

niversity D
rive

U
niversity Support B

ldg. 1, Suite C
U

niversity Park, PA
 1680

2-10
0

3

N
on-Profit O

rg.

U
.S. Postage

PA
ID

State College, PA

Perm
it N

o. 1

O
rder now

 and receive a 20%
 discount on titles from

 this catalogue. 
Call 1-800-326-9180 and m

ention source code A
RT13.


